
STANFORD WOMEN'S SOCCER
CONTACT: Tyler Geivett  >  650.313.9338   >   tgeivett@stanford.edu

2021 MATCH NOTES

2021 SCHEDULE
OVERALL: 7-2 | PAC-12: 1-0

H: 6-0 | A: 1-2 | N: 0-0

AUGUST (3-0)		
Thu.	 19	 at Cal Poly	 W, 2-0
Thu.	 26	 CSUN	 W, 7-0 
Sun.	 29	 San Diego State	 W, 6-0 

SEPTEMBER (4-2)	
Thu.	 2	 at #5 Duke	 L, 2-1
Sun.	 5	 at #2 North Carolina	 L, 2-1 (OT) 
Thu.	 9	 San Francisco	 W, 1-0
Sun.	 12	 LMU	 W, 3-0 
Sun.	 19	 #11 Santa Clara	 W, 3-1 
Fri.	 24	 Utah *	 W, 3-0 
Thu.	 30	 Oregon State *	 6:00 p.m. 

OCTOBER (0-0)	
Sun.	 3	 Oregon *	 1:00 p.m. 
Thu.	 7	 at Washington State *	 5:00 p.m. 
Sun.	 10	 at Washington *	 12:00 p.m. 
Sun.	 17	 at Colorado *	 11:00 a.m. 
Thu.	 21	 Arizona State *	 5:00 p.m. 
Sun.	 24	 Arizona *	 12:00 p.m. 
Thu.	 28	 at UCLA *	 7:00 p.m. 
Sun.	 31	 at USC *	 12:00 p.m. 

NOVEMBER (0-0)	
Sat.	 6	 California *	 TBD 
Fri.-Fri.	 12-26	 NCAA Tournament	 TBD

DECEMBER (0-0)	
Fri.-Sun.	 3-5	 NCAA College Cup (San Jose, CA)	 TBD

All times Pacific | Home Matches in Bold
* 	Pac-12 Conference match |  Pac-12 Networks

QUICK PASSES
	» Stanford entered the week ranked No. 7 in the United Soccer Coaches poll - the highest ranking for the Cardinal this year 
(previous: No. 10 on August 31, September 14 & September 21)

	» The Cardinal owns the Pac-12's top scoring offense (3.00) while ranking 14th nationally
	» Stanford's 27 total goals rank first in the Pac-12 (29th nationally)
	» The Cardinal is averaging 21.89 shots per game - second in the Pac-12 and eighth nationally
	» Four different players have recorded multi-goal games this year (Belle Briede, Maya Doms, Abby Greubel and Andrea 
Kitahata)

	» The Cardinal has won two of the last four College Cups - most recently in 2019
	» Stanford lost a Pac-12 opener last year (2-1 loss at Oregon) for the first time since 2000 ... with a 3-0 win over Utah this 
year, Stanford is now 17-1-3 in Pac-12 openers over the last 21 seasons (ties in 2004, 2006 & 2014)

	» Stanford started the season 3-0 through three matches for the ninth time in the last 15 years ... has been unbeaten 
through three matches in 12 of the last 15 seasons

	» With a win at Cal Poly, Stanford extended its unbeaten streak in season openers to 15 matches (14-0-1)
	» The Cardinal has now won 11 straight season openers and is 32-4-2 all time, including 16-2-1 under Paul Ratcliffe

NOW AND LATER
	» Stanford will conclude a six-match home stand this week, beginning with a 6 p.m. match against Oregon State Thursday
	» Following the match against the Beavers, the Cardinal will welcome Oregon to Cagan Stadium on October 3 at 1 p.m.

LAST TIME OUT
	» Goals from Samantha Williams, Jojo Harber and Maya Doms backed a defensive effort that saw Utah manage just four 
shots as Stanford opened Pac-12 play with a 3-0 shutout victory over the Utes on Friday night from Cagan Stadium

	» Williams quickly got the scoring started for the Cardinal, netting her first goal of the season in the sixth minute ... the goal 
was the fifth of Williams' career after scoring four as a freshman last season

	» The Cardinal extended the lead to 2-0 in the 33rd minute as Katie Duong teed up a free kick and lofted a long ball toward 
the far side of the net where Jojo Harber, who entered the match less than two minutes prior, headed it home for her 
second goal of the season and seventh of her career

	» Maya Doms, Stanford's leading goal scorer entering the match, collected her sixth goal of the year in the 70th minute – 
receiving a perfectly placed pass from Paige Rubinstein out of the back of the Stanford attack and slotting a shot past 
the goalkeeper

	» Stanford controlled the match from the start, allowing Utah's first shot in the waning seconds of the first half ... the Utes 
would not manage their final three shots until the last four minutes of play, as Katie Meyer and Ryan Campbell combined 
to record the shutout

	» Meyer and Campbell, who started the second half in goal for the Cardinal, each recorded a save in the victory
	» Stanford, which finished the match with 22 shots, managed 13 in the opening half

HOME SWEET HOME
	» Stanford owns an 85-4-8 record at Cagan Stadium since the start of the 2014 season
	» The Cardinal has managed unbeaten home slates in four of those seven seasons
	» Stanford had a 43-match unbeaten streak at home snapped last year with a 1-0 loss to California on March 20
	» Went 42-0-1 over the span, which began at the beginning of the 2017 season
	» Played to a 1-1 draw vs. then-No. 7 Santa Clara on September 16, 2018 for the only tie over the 43-match string

EARLY CONTRIBUTIONS ON THE FARM
	» Freshmen Avani Brandt (5), Andrea Kitahata (9) and Kellie Pagador (6) have each started at least five of the first nine 
matches for the Cardinal this season

	» Kitahata has been instrumental offensively, posting three goals and five assists for 11 points to rank second on the team
	» Kitahata's five assists are second-most in the Pac-12 (37th nationally)
	» Brandt and Pagador have helped anchor a defense that is holding opponents to just .56 goals per game on 6.9 shots

@STANFORDWSOC

#7 STANFORD CARDINAL (7-2-0 / 1-0-0) vs. OREGON STATE BEAVERS (8-1-0 / 0-1-0)
Laird Q. Cagan Stadium / Stanford, Calif.

TV: Pac-12 Networks | LIVE STATS: StanfordStats.com | LIVE STREAM: Pac-12 Networks

BY THE NUMBERS

 6
Stanford sent 6 former players to the 
2020 Tokyo Olympics - the most of 

any program in the nation.

5
Freshman Andrea Kitahata has man-
aged five assists to rank second in 

the Pac-12 (37th nationally).

2
Stanford has won 2 of the last 4 Col-
lege Cups & has reached the College 

Cup in 9 of the last 13 seasons.

.918
Stanford has posted an 85-4-8 record 
at Cagan Stadium since the start of 
the 2014 season - a .918 winning %.

SERIES HISTORY
All-Time: 	 27-2-0 (.931)
First Meeting:	 9/8/90 (W, 4-1)
Last Meeting:	 3/26/20 (W, 3-1)

Current Streak:	 W1
Last 5:	 5-1-0 | WLWWW
Last 10:	 9-1-0 | WLWWWWWWWW

Notable: Stanford had won 16 straight 
over Oregon State prior to a loss last 
year on February 28.

@STANFORDWSOCCER

STANFORD TOP SCORERS
#	 PLAYER	 GP	 GS	 G	 A	 PTS	 GW
10	 Maya Doms	 9	 9	 6	 2	 14	 1
20	 Andrea Kitahata	 9	 9	 3	 5	 11	 0
24	 Abby Greubel	 6	 5	 4	 1	 9	 1
4	 Belle Briede	 9	 9	 4	 1	 9	 2
6	 Katie Duong	 7	 0	 1	 3	 5	 0
17	 Amy Sayer	 9	 2	 2	 0	 4	 1
12	 Jojo Harber	 4	 0	 2	 0	 4	 1
14	 Julia Leontini	 9	 3	 1	 2	 4	 0
25	 Samantha Williams	 9	 8	 1	 1	 3	 1
5	 Sierra Enge	 9	 9	 0	 3	 3	 0
22	 Madison Ayson	 7	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0
2	 Naomi Girma	 9	 9	 1	 0	 2	 0
23	 Nya Harrison	 4	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0
21	 Paige Rubinstein	 9	 9	 0	 1	 1	 0
18	 Avani Brandt	 8	 5	 0	 1	 1	 0

TEAM COMPARISON
STANFORD		  OSU
27	 GOALS	 22 
3.00	 GOALS PER GAME	 2.44
197	 SHOTS	 123
21.90	 SHOTS PER GAME	 13.70
101	 SHOTS ON GOAL	 57
.513	 SHOT ON GOAL %	 .463
20	 ASSISTS	 18
68	 CORNERS	 75
0.56	 GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE	 0.89
6	 SHUTOUTS	 3
4/0	 YELLOW/RED CARDS	 2/0
1-1	 PENALTY KICKS	 1-1



STANFORD BY THE NUMBERS
	 OVR	 HM	 RD	 NEU
Overall Record	 7-2-0	 6-0-0	 1-2-0	 0-0-0
Pac-12 Conference	 1-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
Non-Conference	 6-2-0	 5-0-0	 1-2-0	 0-0-0
				  
Current Streak	 W4	 W5	 L2	 --
Longest W Streak	 4	 6	 1	 --
Longest L Streak	 2	 --	 2	 --
				  
Following A Win	 5-1-0	 --	 --	 --
Following A Loss	 1-1-0	 --	 --	 --
Following A Tie	 0-0-0	 --	 --	 --
				  
Last 5 Matches	 4-1-0	 5-0-0	 1-2-0	 0-0-0
Last 10 Matches	 7-2-0	 6-0-0	 1-2-0	 0-0-0
				  
Day Match	 2-1-0	 2-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
Night Match	 5-1-0	 4-0-0	 1-1-0	 0-0-0

Weekday Match	 4-1-0	 3-0-0	 1-1-0	 0-0-0
Weekend Match	 3-1-0	 3-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
				  
When Ranked	 7-2-0	 6-0-0	 1-2-0	 0-0-0
vs. Ranked	 1-2-0	 1-0-0	 0-2-0	 0-0-0
vs. Top-10 Ranked	 0-2-0	 0-0-0	 0-2-0	 0-0-0
vs. Unranked	 6-0-0	 5-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0
				  
Shutouts	 6-0-0	 5-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0
1-Goal Decisions	 1-2-0	 1-0-0	 0-2-0	 0-0-0
2-Goal Decisions	 2-0-0	 1-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0
3+-Goal Decicions	 4-0-0	 4-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
				  
Largest Margin in Win	 7	 7	 2	 --
Largest Margin in Loss	 1	 --	 1	 --
				  
Scoring First	 6-1-0	 5-0-0	 1-1-0	 0-0-0
Opponent Scores First	 1-1-0	 1-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
				  
Scoring 0 Goals	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
Scoring 1 Goal	 1-2-0	 1-0-0	 0-2-0	 0-0-0
Scoring 2 Goals	 1-0-0	 0-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0
Scoring 3+ Goals	 5-0-0	 5-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
				  
Allowing 0 Goals	 6-0-0	 5-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0
Allowing 1 Goal	 1-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
Allowing 2 Goals	 0-2-0	 0-0-0	 0-2-0	 0-0-0
Allowing 3+ Goals	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
				  
More Shots	 6-1-0	 5-0-0	 1-1-0	 0-0-0
Fewer Shots	 1-1-0	 1-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
Shots Tied	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
				  
More Corner Kicks	 7-1-0	 6-0-0	 1-1-0	 0-0-0
Fewer Corner Kicks	 0-1-0	 0-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
Corner Kicks Tied	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
				  
Lead At Halftime	 5-1-0	 4-0-0	 1-1-0	 0-0-0
Tied at Halftime	 2-0-0	 2-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
Trail At Halftime	 0-1-0	 0-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
				  
80th Minute Leading	 7-0-0	 6-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0
80th Minute Tied	 0-1-0	 0-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
80th Minute Trailing	 0-1-0	 0-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
				  
Single Overtime	 0-1-0	 0-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
Double Overtime	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
				  
Thursday	 3-1-0	 2-0-0	 1-1-0	 0-0-0
Friday	 1-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
Saturday	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
Sunday	 3-1-0	 3-0-0	 0-1-0	 0-0-0
				  
August	 3-0-0	 2-0-0	 1-0-0	 0-0-0
September	 4-2-0	 4-0-0	 0-2-0	 0-0-0
October	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
November	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0
December	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0	 0-0-0

SEASON-OPENING SHUTOUTS
	» The Cardinal recorded a shutout in each of its first three matches for the fifth time in program history, including 
the first since 2014 when it did not allow a goal over the first nine matches of the year

	» Stanford faced just 17 total shots through those three matches, six of them on goal, with redshirt junior 
goalkeeper Katie Meyer recording five saves to accompany one from sophomore keeper Ryan Campbell

	» The Cardinal has since posted three more shutout victories - defeating San Francisco 1-0 on September 9, LMU 
3-0 on September 12 and Utah 3-0 on September 24 - running its season total to six

	» The six shutouts are the most for a Cardinal team through nine matches since 2017 (six shutouts)
	» Meyer owns two shutouts this season (Cal Poly & San Francisco) - running her total to 17 for her career to rank 
ninth in Stanford history

GOALS GALORE
	» Stanford's attack has been impressive through nine matches this year, scoring 27 goals on 197 shots to rank first 
in the Pac-12 for goals per game (3.00) and total goals

	» Stanford's seven goals vs. CSUN on August 26 were the most since beating Prairie View A&M 15-0 on November 
15, 2019

	» Maya Doms leads the way with six goals, while Belle Briede and Abby Greubel have scored four apiece
	» Doms' six goals rank fourth in the Pac-12 (54th nationally) while her 4.78 shots per game rank second in the 
conference and 10th in the nation

	» Doms recorded a hat trick and Greubel added a brace in Stanford's 7-0 rout of CSUN on August 26 - both serving 
as the first multi-goal games of their careers

	» Briede posted the first multi-goal game of her career on September 12 vs. LMU - netting a pair
	» Doms' hat trick was the first for Stanford since Sophia Smith's vs. UCLA on November 6, 2019 in the College Cup 
semifinals

	» Freshman Andrea Kitahata also has a multi-goal game to her name this season, scoring her first two career goals 
against San Diego State on August 29 in a 6-0 Stanford victory

	» Junior Madison Ayson and freshman Nya Harrison joined Kitahata in scoring first career goals against SDSU, 
while Julia Leontini managed her first against CSUN, Amy Sayer netted her first against LMU and Katie Duong 
scored her first against No. 11 Santa Clara

PAC-12 PLAYER OF THE WEEK
	» Junior Maya Doms earned Pac-12 Offensive Player of the Week on August 30
	» Doms recorded her first career multi-goal game, netting the Pac-12's first hat trick of the season, in Stanford's 
7-0 victory over CSUN on August 26

	» She also added an assist in Stanford’s 6-0 win versus San Diego State on Sunday to finish the week with seven 
points

	» Doms took a team-best 16 shots (nine on goal) as the Stanford attack managed 73 over the two matches
	» The weekly honor is the first of Doms' career and the first for the Cardinal in 2021

CARDINAL TABBED THIRD
	» The Cardinal was tabbed third in the annual Pac-12 Preseason Coaches Poll after receiving 106 total points
	» Stanford garnered two first-place votes and sits behind defending Pac-12 Champion UCLA (116 points) and USC 
(110 points)

STATE SCHOOLS TO START
	» Stanford's first three matches of the season came against California State University schools - Cal Poly, CSUN 
and San Diego State

	» Stanford went 3-0 against CSU schools after defeating Cal Poly 2-0 on August 19, CSUN 7-0 on August 26 and San 
Diego State 6-0 on August 29

	» The Cardinal has won 35 consecutive matches over CSU schools and owns a 48-0-1 record over the last 49 - the 
only tie being a scoreless match at San Diego State on October 10, 1993

	» Stanford last lost a match to a CSU school on October 20, 1988 - a 2-1 setback to Cal State Hayward (now Cal 
State East Bay)

	» Stanford is 22-0 against CSU schools under Paul Ratcliffe
	» The Cardinal is 52-17-3 all time against the CSU schools

	 Team	 Record	 W-L %
	 Cal Poly	 11-0-0	 1.000
	 Cal State Dominguez Hills	 0-2-0	 .000
	 Cal State East Bay	 3-5-0	 .375
	 Cal State Fullerton	 3-0-0	 1.000
	 Chico State	 2-2-1	 .500
	 CSUN	 1-0-0	 1.000
	 Fresno State	 2-0-0	 1.000
	 Long Beach State	 1-1-0	 .500
	 Sacramento State	 7-0-0	 1.000
	 San Diego State	 9-0-1	 .950
	 San Francisco State	 4-4-0	 .500
	 San Jose State	 6-0-0	 1.000
	 Sonoma State	 3-3-1	 .500
	 TOTALS	 52-17-3	 .743

AN UNCONVENTIONAL SEASON
	» Stanford is coming off a 6-6-2 2020 campaign that was moved to the spring of 2021 due to the COVID-19 global 
pandemic

	» The Cardinal missed the NCAA tournament for the first time in head coach Paul Ratcliffe's 18-year career on The 
Farm

	» Stanford also had a string of 22 consecutive postseason appearances snapped
	» Freshmen combined to make 31 starts a year ago as the newcomers earned valuable playing time and experience
	» Samantha Williams' nine points as a freshman led the Cardinal, and she tied for the team-high with four goals
	» Williams and Amy Sayer were both named to the Pac-12 All-Freshmen team
	» Kiki Pickett (first team), Maya Doms (second team), Belle Briede and Civana Kuhlmann (third team) earned All-
Pac-12 honors

	» Pickett (first team) and Sierra Enge (second team) were named United Soccer Coaches' All-Pacific Region



STANFORD GOAL TRACKER
#	 PLAYER	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 HOW	 MINUTE	 ASSIST	 RESULT
1	 Abby Greubel (1)	 8/19	 at Cal Poly	 Free kick	 16'	 None	 Win, 2-0
2	 Maya Doms (1)	 8/19	 at Cal Poly	 Penalty kick	 33'	 None	 Win, 2-0
3	 Maya Doms (2)	 8/26	 CSUN	 Received cross at penalty spot and beat keeper	 11'	 Samantha Williams	 Win, 7-0
4	 Maya Doms (3)	 8/26	 CSUN	 Header at back post off cross	 16'	 Sierra Enge	 Win, 7-0
5	 Belle Briede (1)	 8/26	 CSUN	 Header in center of the box off cross	 27'	 Sierra Enge	 Win, 7-0
6	 Abby Greubel (2)	 8/26	 CSUN	 Beat keeper to ball wide of box, heel-flicked past and scored	 27'	 None	 Win, 7-0
7	 Maya Doms (4)	 8/26	 CSUN	 Header at back post off cross	 63'	 Andrea Kitahata	 Win, 7-0
8	 Abby Greubel (3)	 8/26	 CSUN	 Settled long cross at top of box and shot far post	 69'	 Andrea Kitahata	 Win, 7-0
9	 Julia Leontini (1)	 8/26	 CSUN	 Free kick from around 25 yards	 79'	 None	 Win, 7-0
10	 Belle Briede (2)	 8/29	 San Diego State	 Gathered rebound off a save and beat keeper	 22'	 Maya Doms	 Win, 6-0
11	 Andrea Kitahata (1)	 8/29	 San Diego State	 Cut ball back to left foot and shot near post	 45'	 Avani Brandt	 Win, 6-0
12	 Andrea Kitahata (2)	 8/29	 San Diego State	 Through ball put her one-on-one with keeper	 50'	 Abby Greubel	 Win, 6-0
13	 Abby Greubel (4)	 8/29	 San Diego State	 Cut past defender to her left in box and beat keeper	 73'	 None	 Win, 6-0
14	 Madison Ayson (1)	 8/29	 San Diego State	 Header off cross from left side	 82'	 Julia Leontini	 Win, 6-0
15	 Nya Harrison (1)	 8/29	 San Diego State	 Left-footed ball from far left corner hits far post and in	 85'	 None	 Win, 6-0
16	 Naomi Girma (1)	 9/2	 at #5 Duke	 Shot from about 25 yards out directly on goal	 66'	 Andrea Kitahata	 Loss, 2-1
17	 Andrea Kitahata (3)	 9/5	 at #2 North Carolina	 Touched left past defender and beat sliding keeper	 12'	 Maya Doms	 Loss, 2-1 (OT)
18	 Jojo Harber (1)	 9/9	 San Francisco	 Controlled deflection in box, shot off crossbar and in	 71'	 None	 Win, 1-0
19	 Belle Briede (3)	 9/12	 LMU	 Received chested pass at top of 6, spun and scored	 23'	 Andrea Kitahata	 Win, 3-0
20	 Amy Sayer (1)	 9/12	 LMU	 Pass back from end line one-touched into net	 45'	 Katie Duong	 Win, 3-0
21	 Belle Briede (4)	 9/12	 LMU	 Left-footed shot from right around penalty area	 85'	 Sierra Enge	 Win, 3-0
22	 Katie Duong (1)	 9/19	 #11 Santa Clara	 One-one-one with the keeper and shot through legs	 36'	 Andrea Kitahata	 Win, 3-1
23	 Amy Sayer (2)	 9/19	 #11 Santa Clara	 Header off corner kick	 75'	 Katie Duong	 Win, 3-1
24	 Maya Doms (5)	 9/19	 #11 Santa Clara	 Shot to upper right 90 from 20 yards out	 84'	 None	 Win, 3-1
25	 Samantha Williams (1)	 9/24	 Utah	 Received through ball, dribbled right and scored	 6'	 Belle Briede / Julia Leontini	 Win, 3-0
26	 Jojo Harber (2)	 9/24	 Utah	 Header off free kick	 33'	 Katie Duong	 Win, 3-0
27	 Maya Doms (6)	 9/24	 Utah	 Settled pass at penalty spot and beat keeper	 70'	 Paige Rubinstein	 Win, 3-0

SUCCESS UNDER RATCLIFFE
	» This fall marks the 19th season under the direction of The Knowles Family Director of Women's Soccer Paul Ratcliffe
	» Ratcliffe is Stanford's all-time winningest soccer coach with a 333-60-31 record in his tenure on The Farm
	» Ratcliffe has guided Stanford to three national championships, five NCAA finals, nine Pac-12 titles, nine College Cup appearances, and a berth in the NCAA third round in 13 of the 
past 15 seasons

THEY'RE BAAAAAAAAAACK
	» Captain and 2019 Pac-12 Defender of the Year Naomi Girma returns this year after missing all of last season due to injury
	» Fifth-year players Belle Briede, Madison Haley and Jojo Harber also return for another season season on The Farm
	» Haley, a 2019 All-American, was drafted seventh overall by the Chicago Red Stars in the 2021 NWSL Draft

#OLYMPIANSMADEHERE
	» Six former Cardinal competed at the 2020 Tokyo Olympics - the most of any program in the nation
	» North Carolina featured the second-most players with five
	» Ali Riley played in her fourth Olympic Games, serving as team captain for New Zealand
	» Jane Campbell, Tierna Davidson, Catarina Macario, Kelley O'Hara and Christen Press captured bronze medals while competing for Team USA
	» Campbell, Davidson and Macario were competing in their first Olympic Games ... O'Hara made her third Olympic appearance after winning gold in London and competing in Rio ... 
Press, a two-time Olympian, captured her first Olympic medal after appearing in all six matches (starting three) for Team USA

SIX TO USWNT TRAINING CAMP ROSTER
	» Six former Cardinal - Jane Campbell (GK), Tierna Davidson (D), Catarina Macario (MF), Kelley O'Hara (D), Sophia Smith (F) and Andi Sullivan (MF) - were listed on the U.S. Women's 
National Team Training Camp Roster ahead of September matches against Paraguay in Cleveland and Cincinnati

	» The USWNT began its BioSteel Training Camp on September 14 in Cleveland to prepare for its first matches since earning bronze at the Tokyo Olympics
	» The USA earned 9-0 and 8-0 victories over Paraguay in the two matches played ... Andi Sullivan scored twice (25' & 49') in the opener on September 16, while Sophia Smith (6') and 
Catarina Macario (15' & 82') each found the net on September 21

PRESS SIGNS WITH ANGEL CITY FC
	» Former Cardinal Christen Press has become Angel City FC's first-ever signing after the club acquired her NWSL rights in a trade with Racing Louisville, the clubs announced on August 
23

	» Press, who hails from Palos Verdes Estates, Calif., spent the 2020-21 season with Manchester United in the Women's Super League where she tallied four goals and one assist in 17 
games played

	» At the time of her singing, Press' NWSL record stood at 46 goals and 10 assists in 88 league matches
	» While at Stanford, Press won the 2010 MAC Hermann Trophy Winner, was named the 2009 and 2010 National Player of the Year, was a three-time All-American and was named the 
2010 Pac-12 Player of the Year

	» She is currently the Stanford all-time leader in points (183) and goals (71) and sits second in assists (41)



TOP-25 NATIONAL POLLS
UNITED SOCCER COACHES (SEP. 28)
#	 SCHOOL (FPV)	 PREVIOUS	 RECORD
1.	 Florida State (33)	 1	 10-0-0
2.	 Virginia (1)	 7	 10-1-0
3.	 UCLA	 3	 8-0-1
4.	 Duke	 2	 7-1-1
5.	 North Carolina	 4	 8-1-1
6.	 Pepperdine	 6	 9-1-0
7.	 Stanford	 10	 7-2-0
8.	 Arkansas	 16	 8-2-0
9.	 Rutgers	 9	 7-2-0
10.	 TCU	 8	 8-2-0
11.	 Hofstra	 14	 9-1-0
12.	 West Virginia	 13	 7-2-1
13.	 Auburn	 11	 8-2-0
14.	 SMU	 17	 7-1-0
15.	 Tennessee	 NR	 9-1-0
16.	 Gonzaga	 20	 10-1-0
17.	 Michigan	 18	 7-1-2
18.	 Wisconsin	 NR	 7-1-3
19.	 Virginia Tech	 NR	 7-2-2
20.	 Harvard	 23	 7-0-1
21.	 USC	 NR	 6-2-0
22.	 Memphis	 NR	 8-1-1
23.	 Georgetown	 25	 5-0-5
24.	 LSU	 5	 8-2-0
25.	 South Carolina	 NR	 8-2-0

Also receiving votes: Arizona State University (82), Bay-
lor University (79), Clemson University (76), Penn State 
University (70), Brigham Young University (53), Rice 
University (52), Oregon State University (46), University 
of Mississippi (30), University of Notre Dame (22), Texas 
Tech University (20), Ohio State University (16), Xavier 
University (13), Princeton University (13), University of 
Georgia (7), Texas A&M University (6), University of North 
Texas (2), University Of South Florida (2), Wake Forest 
University (1)

TOP DRAWER SOCCER (SEP. 27)
#	 SCHOOL	 OVERALL	 CONFERENCE
1.	 Florida State	 10-0-0	 3-0-0
2.	 Virginia	 10-1-0	 3-0-0
3.	 UCLA	 8-0-1	 0-0-1
4.	 North Carolina	 8-1-1	 1-1-1
5.	 Pepperdine	 9-1-0	 0-0-0
6.	 Duke	 7-1-1	 1-1-1
7.	 Hofstra	 9-1-0	 1-0-0
8.	 Arkansas	 7-2-0	 3-0-0
9.	 West Virginia	 7-2-1	 1-0-0
10.	 Harvard	 7-0-1	 1-0-0
11.	 TCU	 8-2-0	 1-1-0
12.	 Tennessee	 9-1-0	 2-1-0
13.	 Stanford	 7-2-0	 1-0-0
14.	 LSU	 8-2-0	 1-2-0
15.	 Georgetown	 5-0-5	 1-0-1
16.	 Auburn	 8-2-0	 2-1-0
17.	 South Carolina	 8-2-0	 3-0-0
18.	 Clemson	 7-3-0	 2-1-0
19.	 Rutgers	 7-2-0	 2-0-0
20.	 Notre Dame	 9-1-1	 3-0-0
21.	 Michigan	 7-1-2	 1-0-1
22.	 SMU	 7-1-0	 1-0-0
23.	 Penn State	 6-4-0	 0-3-0
24.	 Princeton	 7-1-1	 1-0-0
25.	 Memphis	 8-1-1	 2-0-0

STANFORD QUICK FACTS
UNIVERSITY INFORMATION
Location..............................................................Stanford, Calif.
Founded.............................................................................. 1891
Enrollment................................. 15,157 (6,366 undergraduate)
Nickname...................................................................... Cardinal
Colors.......................................................... Cardinal and White
Conference...................................................................... Pac-12
President................................................. Marc Tessier-Lavigne
Provost......................................................................Persis Drell 
Director of Athletics.............................................. Bernard Muir
Faculty Representative.............................................Jeff Koseff
Ticket Office Phone....................................... 1-800-STANFORD
Home Field..........................................Laird Q. Cagan Stadium
	 Capacity....................................................................... 1,900	
Web Site.................................................. www.gostanford.com

WOMEN'S SOCCER STAFF
Knowles Family Director of Women's Soccer...... Paul Ratcliffe
	 Seasons.................................19th at Stanford, 24th overall
	 Alma Mater............................................................. UCLA ‘94
	 Stanford Overall Record.......................................333-60-31
	 Stanford Pac-12 Record.......................................145-23-13
	 Career Record.......................................................388-94-38
Assistant Coach............. Margueritte Aozasa (seventh season)
Assistant Coach.................................... Paul Hart (first season)
Director of Operations......................................Jordan Marada
Assistant Olympic Sports Performance Coach.......Brianna Kanz
Assistant Athletic Trainer......................................Justin Police

TEAM FACTS
2020-21 Record...................................................................6-6-2
2020-21 Pac-12 Record | Finish..................................5-4-1 | 4th
2020-21 Postseason Finish................................................... NA
2020-21 Final Ranking........................................................... NR
Starters Returning | Lost......................................................9 | 2
Letterwinners Returning | Lost..........................................22 | 3
Newcomers............................................................................... 6

WOMEN'S SOCCER HISTORY
First Season of Soccer........................................................ 1984
NCAA Championships (3).............................. 2011 | 2017 | 2019
NCAA Runner-Up (2).................................................2009 | 2010
Pac-12 Conference Championships (14)
	 ............. 1993 | 1995 | 1996 | 1999 | 2002 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011
	 .................................. 2012 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019
College Cup Appearances (10)
	 ............. 1993 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2014 | 2017
	 .............................................................................2018 | 2019
NCAA Tournament Appearances (29)
	 ............. 1990 | 1991 | 1992 | 1993 | 1994 | 1995 | 1996 | 1998
	 ............. 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
	 ............. 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014
	 .............................................2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS
Women's Soccer Contact...................................... Tyler Geivett
	 Cell Phone.......................................................650-313-9338
	 Email................................................tgeivett@stanford.edu

PAC-12 PRESEASON POLL
NO	 SCHOOL (FPV)	 PTS
1. 	 UCLA (7)	 116
2.	 USC (3)	 110
3. 	 Stanford (2)	 106
4. 	 Washington	 85
5. 	 Washington State	 71
6. 	 California	 68
7. 	 Arizona State	 63
8. 	 Colorado	 56
9. 	 Oregon	 40
10. 	 Arizona	 31
11. 	 Utah	 30
12. 	 Oregon State	 16

2021 PAC-12 STANDINGS (SEP. 29)
SCHOOL	 PAC-12	 %	 OVERALL	 %	 L10	 STRK
Washington State	 1-0	 1.000	 7-1-1	 .833	 7-1-1	 W4
Stanford	 1-0	 1.000	 7-2	 .778	 7-2	 W4
USC	 1-0	 1.000	 6-2	 .750	 6-2	 W6
UCLA	 0-0-1	 .500	 8-0-1	 .944	 8-0-1	 T1
Arizona State	 0-0-1	 .500	 8-1-1	 .850	 8-1-1	 T1
Oregon	 0-0-1	 .500	 5-0-4	 .778	 5-0-4	 T1
California	 0-0-1	 .500	 4-1-3	 .688	 4-1-3	 T1
Colorado	 0-0-1	 .500	 5-3-1	 .611	 5-3-1	 T1
Washington	 0-0-1	 .500	 2-4-2	 .375	 2-4-2	 T1
Oregon State	 0-1	 .000	 8-1	 .889	 8-1	 L1
Utah	 0-1	 .000	 5-4-1	 .550	 5-4-1	 L1
Arizona	 0-1	 .000	 3-5	 .375	 3-5	 L2

PAC-12 IN THE NATIONAL RANKINGS THIS WEEK
POLL	 ARIZ	 ASU	 CAL	 COLO	 ORE	 OSU	 STAN	 UCLA	 USC	 UTAH	 WASH	 WSU
United Soccer Coaches	 --	 RV	 --	 --	 --	 RV	 7	 3	 21	 --	 --	 --
Top Drawer Soccer	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 13	 3	 --	 --	 --	 --

CARD IN THE NATIONAL RANKINGS
	 USC	 TDS	 RPI	
Preseason	 24	 --	 --
Aug. 24	 13	 --	 --
Aug. 31	 10	 --	 --
Sep. 7	 11	 --	 --
Sep. 14	 10	 --	 --
Sep. 21	 10	 18	 65
Sep. 28	 7	 13	 51

USC - United Soccer Coaches
TDS - Top Drawer Soccer

CAREER MULTI-GOAL GAMES
Belle Briede (1).............................. 2 vs. LMU, 9/12/21

Maya Doms (1).............................3 vs. CSUN, 8/26/21

Naomi Girma (1)....................2 vs. Ole Miss, 11/16/18 

Abby Greubel (1)..........................2 vs. CSUN, 8/26/21 

Madison Haley (3)........................ 2 at Utah, 10/27/19
................................................. 2 vs. Cal Poly, 9/13/18
..........................................2 vs. Utah Valley, 11/11/17

Andrea Kitahata (1).... 2 vs. San Diego State, 8/29/21

Samantha Williams (1)................... 2 vs. Utah, 3/5/21

CARDINAL HONORS
PAC-12 PLAYER OF THE WEEK	
Maya Doms (Offensive)	 Aug. 30

MAC HERMANN TROPHY	
Naomi Girma	  Watch List
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RREECCOORRDD:: OOVVEERRAALLLL HHOOMMEE AAWWAAYY NNEEUUTTRRAALL
ALL GAMES 7-2 6-0 1-2 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-2 5-0 1-2 0-0

DDaattee OOppppoonneenntt SSccoorree AAtttt..
Aug 19 at Cal Poly W 2-0 738
Aug 26 CSUN W 7-0 955
Aug 29 SAN DIEGO STATE W 6-0 1178
Sep 02 at #5 Duke  L 1-2 0
Sep 05 at #2 North Carolina  L o t 1-2 2756
Sep 09 SAN FRANCISCO W 1-0 897
Sep 12 LMU W 3-0 638
Sep 19 #11 SANTA CLARA W 3-1 2034

* Sep 24 UTAH W 3-0 1433

TTEEAAMM  SSTTAATTIISSTTIICCSS SSTTAANN OOPPPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 27-197 5-62
  Goals scored per game 3.00 0.56
  Shot pct.  . 1 3 7  . 0 8 1
  Shots on goal-Attempts 101-197 29-62
  SOG pct.  . 5 1 3  . 4 6 8
  S h o t s / G a m e 21.9 6.9
CORNER KICKS 68 26
PENALTY KICKS 1-1 0-0
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 4 6
  Red cards 0 0
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 7135 3494
  Dates/Avg Per Date 6/1189 3/1165
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sogsog% gw pk-att
10 Doms, Maya 9 6 2 14 43  . 1 4 21  . 4 8 1  1 - 1
20 Kitahata, Andrea 9 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 15  . 5 7 0  0 - 0
24 Greubel, Abby 6 4 1 9 19  . 2 1 9  . 4 7 1  0 - 0
4 Briede, Belle 9 4 1 9 17  . 2 3 10  . 5 8 2  0 - 0
6 Duong, Katie 7 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 2  . 3 3 0  0 - 0
17 Sayer, Amy 9 2 0 4 19  . 1 0 10  . 5 2 1  0 - 0
12 Harber, Jojo 4 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3  . 5 0 1  0 - 0
14 Leontini, Julia 9 1 2 4 8  . 1 2 3  . 3 7 0  0 - 0
25 Williams, Samantha 9 1 1 3 17  . 0 5 10  . 5 8 1  0 - 0
5 Enge, Sierra 9 0 3 3 8  . 0 0 3  . 3 7 0  0 - 0
22 Ayson, Madison 7 1 0 2 6  . 1 6 5  . 8 3 0  0 - 0
2 Girma, Naomi 9 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 2  . 5 0 0  0 - 0
23 Harrison, Nya 4 1 0 2 1 1.00 1 1.00 0  0 - 0
21 Rubinstein, Paige 9 0 1 1 4  . 0 0 3  . 7 5 0  0 - 0
18 Brandt, Avani 8 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  0 - 0
9 Wheeler, Astrid 5 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 3  . 6 0 0  0 - 0
27 Pagador, Kellie 8 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  0 - 0
15 Wesley, Kennedy 8 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 1  . 5 0 0  0 - 0
13 Watanabe, Mia 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  0 - 0
19 Meyer, Katie 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  0 - 0
7 Chiao, Emily 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  0 - 0
1 Campbell, Ryan 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 9 27 20 74 197  . 1 3 101  . 5 1 7  1 - 1
Opponents 9 5 5 15 62  . 0 8 29  . 4 6 2  0 - 0

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Save Pct W-L-T Sho
1 Campbell, Ryan 5 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.00 0-0-0 0/4
19 Meyer, Katie 9 663:37 5 0.68 21  . 8 0 8 7-2-0 2/4

Total 9 816:10 5 0.55 24  . 8 2 8 7-2-0 6
Opponents 9 816:10 27 2.98 74  . 7 3 3 2-7-0 0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Stanford 14 13 0 27
Opponents 2 2 1 5

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Stanford 95 102 0 197
Opponents 19 41 2 62

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Stanford 6 17 1 24
Opponents 36 38 0 74

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Stanford 35 33 0 68
Opponents 9 16 1 26

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT Total
Stanford 28 47 2 77
Opponents 40 34 0 74
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SSttaannffoorrdd  --  TTEEAAMM  GGAAMMEE  HHIIGGHHSS

POINTS 19 vs CSUN (Aug 26)
16 vs San Diego State (Aug 29)

GOALS 7 vs CSUN (Aug 26)
6 vs San Diego State (Aug 29)

ASSISTS 5 vs CSUN (Aug 26)
4 vs Utah (Sep 24)
4 vs San Diego State (Aug 29)

SHOTS 44 vs San Diego State (Aug 29)
30 vs San Francisco (Sep 09)

SHOT PERCENT .300 (3-10) vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)
.241 (7-29) vs CSUN (Aug 26)

SHOTS ON GOAL 21 vs San Diego State (Aug 29)
17 vs CSUN (Aug 26)

ON GOAL PERCENT .700 (7-10) vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)
.682 (15-22) vs Utah (Sep 24)

SAVES 7 vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)
5 at North Carolina (Sep 05)

CORNER KICKS 13 vs San Diego State (Aug 29)
11 vs San Francisco (Sep 09)

FOULS 12 vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)
11 vs LMU (Sep 12)
11 vs CSUN (Aug 26)

OOppppoonneenntt  --  GGAAMMEE  HHIIGGHHSS

POINTS 7 at North Carolina (Sep 05)
5 at Duke (Sep 02)

GOALS 2 at North Carolina (Sep 05)
2 at Duke (Sep 02)

ASSISTS 3 at North Carolina (Sep 05)
1 vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)
1 at Duke (Sep 02)

SHOTS 17 at North Carolina (Sep 05)
11 vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)

SHOT PERCENT .222 (2-9) at Duke (Sep 02)
.118 (2-17) at North Carolina (Sep 05)

SHOTS ON GOAL 8 vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)
7 at North Carolina (Sep 05)

ON GOAL PERCENT .727 (8-11) vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)
.667 (4-6) vs San Diego State (Aug 29)

SAVES 15 vs San Diego State (Aug 29)
14 vs San Francisco (Sep 09)

CORNER KICKS 7 at North Carolina (Sep 05)
4 vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)
4 vs San Diego State (Aug 29)

FOULS 12 vs Utah (Sep 24)
12 vs CSUN (Aug 26)
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Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PK-Att Min
Aug 19, 202 at Cal Poly 2-0 2 0 4 16  . 1 2 5 9  . 5 6 2 1 1-1 990
Aug 26, 202 CSUN 7-0 7 5 19 29  . 2 4 1 17  . 5 8 6 1 0-0 770
Aug 29, 202 SAN DIEGO STATE 6-0 6 4 16 44  . 1 3 6 21  . 4 7 7 1 0-0 989
Sep 02, 202 at Duke 1-2 1 1 3 13  . 0 7 7 4  . 3 0 8 0 0-0 990
Sep 05, 202 at North Carolina 1-2 1 1 3 7  . 1 4 3 2  . 2 8 6 0 0-0 1058
Sep 09, 202 SAN FRANCISCO 1-0 1 0 2 30  . 0 3 3 15  . 5 0 0 1 0-0 990
Sep 12, 202 LMU 3-0 3 3 9 26  . 1 1 5 11  . 4 2 3 1 0-0 989
Sep 19, 202 SANTA CLARA 3-1 3 2 8 10  . 3 0 0 7  . 7 0 0 1 0-0 991
Sep 24, 202 UTAH 3-0 3 4 10 22  . 1 3 6 15  . 6 8 2 1 0-0 990
Stanford 27-5 27 20 74 197  . 1 3 7 101  . 5 1 3 7 1-1 8757
Opponent 5 5 15 62  . 0 8 1 29  . 4 6 8 2 0-0 -

TEAM PER-GAME
Games played: 9
Shots per game: 21.89;Goals per game: 3.00
Assists per game: 2.22;Points per game: 8.22

Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvgSaves Save% W L T ShoFaced
Aug 19, 202 at Cal Poly 2-0 90:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 1 0 0 1 7
Aug 26, 202 CSUN 7-0 90:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 1 0 0 1/2 4
Aug 29, 202 SAN DIEGO STATE 6-0 90:00 0 0.00 4 1.000 1 0 0 1/2 6
Sep 02, 202 at Duke 1-2 90:00 2 0.50 3  . 6 0 0 0 1 0 - 9
Sep 05, 202 at North Carolina 1-2 96:10 2 0.79 5  . 7 1 4 0 1 0 - 17
Sep 09, 202 SAN FRANCISCO 1-0 90:00 0 0.66 1 1.000 1 0 0 1 4
Sep 12, 202 LMU 3-0 90:00 0 0.57 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 1/2 0
Sep 19, 202 SANTA CLARA 3-1 90:00 1 0.62 7  . 8 7 5 1 0 0 - 10
Sep 24, 202 UTAH 3-0 90:00 0 0.55 2 1.000 1 0 0 1/2 4
Totals 27-5 816:10 5 0.55 24  . 8 2 8 7 2 0 6 61
Opponent 816:10 27 0.55 74  . 7 3 3 2 7 0 0 193
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OOPPPPOONNEENNTT  SSTTAATTSS

Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PK-Att Min
Aug 19, 202 at Cal Poly 2-0 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0-0 990
Aug 26, 202 CSUN 7-0 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0 989
Aug 29, 202 SAN DIEGO STATE 6-0 0 0 0 6  . 0 0 0 4  . 6 6 7 0 0-0 990
Sep 02, 202 at Duke 1-2 2 1 5 9  . 2 2 2 5  . 5 5 6 1 0-0 990
Sep 05, 202 at North Carolina 1-2 2 3 7 17  . 1 1 8 7  . 4 1 2 1 0-0 1056
Sep 09, 202 SAN FRANCISCO 1-0 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0 945
Sep 12, 202 LMU 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 990
Sep 19, 202 SANTA CLARA 3-1 1 1 3 11  . 0 9 1 8  . 7 2 7 0 0-0 990
Sep 24, 202 UTAH 3-0 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0-0 991
Opponent totals 5-27 5 5 15 62  . 0 8 1 29  . 4 6 8 2 0-0 8931
Stanford 27 20 74 197  . 1 3 7 101  . 5 1 3 7 1-1 8757

OPPONENT PER-GAME
Games played: 9
Shots per game: 6.89;Goals per game: 0.56
Assists per game: 0.56;Points per game: 1.67

Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvgSaves Save% W L T ShoFaced
Aug 19, 202 at Cal Poly 2-0 90:00 2 2.00 7  . 7 7 8 0 1 0 - 15
Aug 26, 202 CSUN 7-0 90:00 7 4.50 10  . 5 8 8 0 1 0 - 29
Aug 29, 202 SAN DIEGO STATE 6-0 90:00 6 5.00 15  . 7 1 4 0 1 0 - 43
Sep 02, 202 at Duke 1-2 90:00 1 4.00 3  . 7 5 0 1 0 0 - 13
Sep 05, 202 at North Carolina 1-2 96:10 1 3.35 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 - 7
Sep 09, 202 SAN FRANCISCO 1-0 90:00 1 2.97 14  . 9 3 3 0 1 0 - 29
Sep 12, 202 LMU 3-0 90:00 3 2.97 8  . 7 2 7 0 1 0 - 26
Sep 19, 202 SANTA CLARA 3-1 90:00 3 2.97 4  . 5 7 1 0 1 0 - 9
Sep 24, 202 UTAH 3-0 90:00 3 2.98 12  . 8 0 0 0 1 0 - 22
Opponent totals 5-27 816:10 27 2.98 74  . 7 3 3 2 7 0 0 193
Stanford 816:10 5 2.98 24  . 8 2 8 7 2 0 6 61

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
SSttaannffoorrdd  TTeeaamm  GGaammee--bbyy--GGaammee  CCoommppaarriissoonn  ((aass  ooff  SSeepp  2277,,  22002211))

AAllll  ggaammeess

Date Opponent Score Goals Assists Shots On Goa Corners YC RC
Aug 19 Cal Poly 2-0 2/0 0/0 16/7 9/1 7/2 1/1 0/0
Aug 26 CSUN 7-0 7/0 5/0 29/4 17/1 8/3 0/0 0/0
Aug 29 SAN DIEGO STATE 6-0 6/0 4/0 44/6 21/4 13/4 0/0 0/0
Sep 02 Duke 1-2 1/2 1/1 13/9 4/5 9/3 1/0 0/0
Sep 05 North Carolina 1-2 1/2 1/3 7/17 2/7 0/7 1/2 0/0
Sep 09 SAN FRANCISCO 1-0 1/0 0/0 30/4 15/1 11/2 0/0 0/0
Sep 12 LMU 3-0 3/0 3/0 26/0 11/0 7/0 0/0 0/0
Sep 19 SANTA CLARA 3-1 3/1 2/1 10/11 7/8 7/4 1/1 0/0
Sep 24 UTAH 3-0 3/0 4/0 22/4 15/2 6/1 0/2 0/0
Totals 27-5 27/5 20/5 197/62 101/29 68/26 4/6 0/0

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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POINTS 6 Doms, Maya vs CSUN (Aug 26)
4 Briede, Belle vs LMU (Sep 12)
4 Kitahata, Andrea vs San Diego State (Aug 29)
4 Greubel, Abby vs CSUN (Aug 26)

GOALS 3 Doms, Maya vs CSUN (Aug 26)
2 Briede, Belle vs LMU (Sep 12)
2 Kitahata, Andrea vs San Diego State (Aug 29)
2 Greubel, Abby vs CSUN (Aug 26)

ASSISTS 2 Enge, Sierra vs CSUN (Aug 26)
2 Kitahata, Andrea vs CSUN (Aug 26)

SHOTS 9 Doms, Maya vs CSUN (Aug 26)
8 Doms, Maya vs San Francisco (Sep 09)
8 Kitahata, Andrea vs San Diego State (Aug 29)

SHOTS ON GOAL 6 Kitahata, Andrea vs San Diego State (Aug 29)
5 Doms, Maya vs CSUN (Aug 26)

SAVES 6 Meyer, Katie vs Santa Clara (Sep 19)
5 Meyer, Katie at North Carolina (Sep 05)
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1 2 4 5 6 7 9 10 12 13 14
Opponent Date Score CAMPBELL, GIRMA,NAO BRIEDE,BEL ENGE,SIERRDUONG,KATI CHIAO,EMIL WHEELER,A DOMS,MAYAHARBER,JOJ WATANABE, LEONTINI,J
at CP Aug 19 2-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP DNP 0-0-0
CSUN Aug 26 7-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-2-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 3-0-6 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2
SDSU Aug 29 6-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1
at DUK Sep 02 1-2 L DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0
at UNC Sep 05 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0
USF Sep 09 1-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
LMU Sep 12 3-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-4 0-1-1 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
SCU Sep 19 3-1 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-3 DNP DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
UTAH Sep 24 3-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-1-1

15 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 27
Opponent Date Score WESLEY,KE SAYER,AMY BRANDT,AV MEYER,KATI KITAHATA,A RUBINSTEINAYSON,MADIHARRISON,N GREUBEL,A WILLIAMS,S PAGADOR,K
at CP Aug 19 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
CSUN Aug 26 7-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-2-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-4 0-1-1 0-0-0
SDSU Aug 29 6-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 2-0-4 0-0-0 1-0-2 1-0-2 1-1-3 0-0-0 0-0-0
at DUK Sep 02 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UNC Sep 05 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
USF Sep 09 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
LMU Sep 12 3-0 W DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
SCU Sep 19 3-1 W 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP
UTAH Sep 24 3-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0

Statistic Player
National

Rank

Conference

Rank
Value National Leader Value

Conference

Leader
Value

Assists Per Game (149 ranked) Andrea Kitahata 

Katie Duong

38

112

3

7

0.56

0.43

Gaby Schwartz, Milwaukee 1.50 Madelyn Desiano, UCLA 0.88

Game-Winning Goals (63 ranked) Belle Briede 63 6 2 Jelena Sever, Milwaukee 5 Nicole Douglas, Arizona St.

Mia Fishel, UCLA

4

4

Goalie Minutes Played (150 ranked) Michaela English, Ga. Southern    1113:02 Chelsea Peterson, Utah    903:47

Goals Against Average (150 ranked) Katie Meyer 49 5 0.678 Lauren Brzykcy, UCLA

Tatum Sutherland, SMU

0.000

0.000

Lauren Brzykcy, UCLA 0.000

Goals Per Game (129 ranked) Maya Doms 55 6 0.67 Courtney Marten, ULM 1.83 Nicole Douglas, Arizona St. 1.10

Penalty Kicks (216 ranked) Maya Doms 1 1 1.000 194 players tied 1.000 11 players tied 1.000

Points Per Game (137 ranked) Maya Doms 

Andrea Kitahata

63

137

6

9

1.56

1.22

Courtney Marten, ULM 3.83 Nicole Douglas, Arizona St. 2.60

Red Cards (1 ranked) 51 players tied 1 Ragan Fuller, Utah

Lexi Romero, Oregon

1

1

Save Pct (149 ranked) Katie Meyer 99 5 0.808 Lauren Brzykcy, UCLA

Tatum Sutherland, SMU

1.000

1.000

Lauren Brzykcy, UCLA 1.000

Saves Per Game (149 ranked) McKenzie McCarthy, Mississippi Val. 15.25 Hope Hisey, Arizona 6.38

Shot Accuracy (148 ranked) Andrea Kitahata 85 4 0.577 Florence Vailancourt, Niagara 0.826 Penelope Hocking, Southern California 0.690

Shots Per Game (147 ranked) Maya Doms 

Andrea Kitahata

10

142

2

12

4.78

2.89

Mikayla Colohan, BYU 5.56 Penelope Hocking, Southern California 4.83

Shots on Goal Per Game (147 ranked) Maya Doms 

Andrea Kitahata

20

89

4

8

2.33

1.67

Penelope Hocking, Southern California 3.33 Penelope Hocking, Southern California 3.33

Shutouts (139 ranked) Katie Meyer 139 7 2 4 players tied 7 Lauren Brzykcy, UCLA 7

Total Assists (79 ranked) Andrea Kitahata 37 2 5 Gaby Schwartz, Milwaukee 15 Madelyn Desiano, UCLA 7

Total Goals (97 ranked) Maya Doms 54 4 6 Mollie Belisle, Georgia 12 Nicole Douglas, Arizona St. 11

Total Points (122 ranked) Maya Doms 73 4 14 Nicole Douglas, Arizona St.

Miri Taylor, Hofstra

26

26

Nicole Douglas, Arizona St. 26

Total Saves (150 ranked) Katelyn Kellogg, Gardner-Webb 86 Hope Hisey, Arizona 51

Yellow Cards (72 ranked) Arianna Mendez, Texas Southern 5 Ragan Fuller, Utah 4

NCAA Statistics

Stanford - 2021-22 Women's Soccer Ranking Summary thru games 09/26/2021

Statistic
National

Rank

Conference

Rank
Value National Leader Value

Conference

Leader
Value

Assists Per Game (332 ranked) 40 4 2.22 Milwaukee 5.40 Washington St. 2.67

Corner Kicks Per Game (336 ranked) 15 3 7.56 BYU 10.00 Oregon St. 8.33

Fouls Per Game (336 ranked) 134 6 8.56 South Carolina St. 3.44 UCLA 5.89

Goals-Against Average (336 ranked) 29 3 0.551 Wake Forest 0.091 UCLA 0.108

Penalty Kicks (171 ranked) 1 1 1.000 118 teams tied 1.000 7 teams tied 1.000

Points Per Game (335 ranked) 19 2 8.22 Milwaukee 13.80 Washington St. 8.44

Red Cards (7 ranked) 6 teams tied 2 Oregon

Utah

1

1

Save Pct (336 ranked) 68 5 0.828 UCLA 0.966 UCLA 0.966

Saves Per Game (336 ranked) 305 10 2.67 Mississippi Val. 10.33 Arizona 6.38

Scoring Offense (334 ranked) 14 1 3.00 Milwaukee 4.20 Stanford 3.00

Shot Accuracy (336 ranked) 78 3 0.513 Mississippi Val. 0.727 Oregon 0.531

Shots Per Game (336 ranked) 8 2 21.89 ULM 27.62 Washington St. 22.67

Shots on Goal Per Game (336 ranked) 4 1 11.22 ULM 14.25 Stanford 11.22

Shutout Percentage (312 ranked) 14 3 0.667 Wake Forest 0.909 UCLA 0.889

Total Assists (329 ranked) 44 4 20 Milwaukee 54 Arizona St. 25

Total Goals (334 ranked) 29 1 27 Milwaukee 42 Arizona St.

Stanford

27

27

Total Points (335 ranked) 34 3 74 Milwaukee 138 Arizona St. 79

Won-Lost-Tied Percentage (332 ranked) 41 5 0.778 Florida St. 1.000 UCLA 0.944

Yellow Cards (320 ranked) 229 8 4 Oklahoma 21 Utah 10

STANFORD IN THE NCAA RANKINGS

2021 Stanford Women's Soccer
Goalkeeper Game-by-Game

All games

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
SSttaannffoorrdd  IInnddiivviidduuaall  GGaammee--bbyy--GGaammee  ((aass  ooff  SSeepp  2277,,  22002211))

AAllll  ggaammeess

##1199  MMeeyyeerr,,  KKaattiiee

Date Opponent Score GP GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PK-Att Min
Aug 19, 202 at Cal Poly 2-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 90
Aug 26, 202 CSUN 7-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 45
Aug 29, 202 SAN DIEGO STATE 6-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 77
Sep 02, 202 at Duke 1-2 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 90
Sep 05, 202 at North Carolina 1-2 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 92
Sep 09, 202 SAN FRANCISCO 1-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 90
Sep 12, 202 LMU 3-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 45
Sep 19, 202 SANTA CLARA 3-1 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 90
Sep 24, 202 UTAH 3-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 45
Totals 27-5 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 664

Games played: 9
Shots per game: 0.00;Goals per game: 0.00
Assists per game: 0.00;Points per game: 0.00

Date Opponent Score GP GS Minutes GA GAAvgSaves Save% W L T ShoFaced
Aug 19, 202 at Cal Poly 2-0 * * 90:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 1 0 0 1 7
Aug 26, 202 CSUN 7-0 * * 45:00 0 0.00 0 1.000 2 0 0 0/1 0
Aug 29, 202 SAN DIEGO STATE 6-0 * * 77:01 0 0.00 4 1.000 3 0 0 0/2 6
Sep 02, 202 at Duke 1-2 * * 90:00 2 0.60 3  . 8 0 0 3 1 0 0/2 9
Sep 05, 202 at North Carolina 1-2 * 91:36 2 0.91 5  . 7 6 5 3 2 0 0/2 17
Sep 09, 202 SAN FRANCISCO 1-0 * * 90:00 0 0.74 1  . 7 7 8 4 2 0 1/2 4
Sep 12, 202 LMU 3-0 * * 45:00 0 0.68 0  . 7 7 8 5 2 0 0/3 0
Sep 19, 202 SANTA CLARA 3-1 * * 90:00 1 0.73 6  . 8 0 0 6 2 0 0/3 10
Sep 24, 202 UTAH 3-0 * * 45:00 0 0.68 1  . 8 0 8 7 2 0 0/4 1
Totals 9 8 663:37 5 0.68 21  . 8 0 8 7 2 0 2/4 54

#19 MEYER, KATIE

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
SSttaannffoorrdd  IInnddiivviidduuaall  GGaammee--bbyy--GGaammee  ((aass  ooff  SSeepp  2277,,  22002211))

AAllll  ggaammeess

##  11  CCaammppbbeellll,,  RRyyaann

Date Opponent Score GP GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PK-Att Min
Aug 26, 202 CSUN 7-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 45
Aug 29, 202 SAN DIEGO STATE 6-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 13
Sep 05, 202 at North Carolina 1-2 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 5
Sep 12, 202 LMU 3-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 45
Sep 24, 202 UTAH 3-0 * 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 45
Totals 20-2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 153

Games played: 5
Shots per game: 0.00;Goals per game: 0.00
Assists per game: 0.00;Points per game: 0.00

Date Opponent Score GP GS Minutes GA GAAvgSaves Save% W L T ShoFaced
Aug 26, 202 CSUN 7-0 * 45:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 0/1 4
Aug 29, 202 SAN DIEGO STATE 6-0 * 12:59 0 0.00 0 1.000 0 0 0 0/2 0
Sep 05, 202 at North Carolina 1-2 * * 4:34 0 0.00 0 1.000 0 0 0 0/2 0
Sep 12, 202 LMU 3-0 * 45:00 0 0.00 0 1.000 0 0 0 0/3 0
Sep 24, 202 UTAH 3-0 * 45:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 0/4 3
Totals 5 1 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0/4 7

#1 CAMPBELL, RYAN



SSoocccceerr  BBooxx  SSccoorree  ((FFiinnaall))
22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr

##1100  SSttaannffoorrdd  vvss  ##55  DDuukkee  ((SSeepp  0022,,  22002211  aatt  DDuurrhhaamm,,  NN..CC..))

GGooaallss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Stanford 0 1 11
Duke 1 1 22

Stanford (3-1-0, 0-0-0) vs.
Duke (5-0-0, 0-0-0)
Date: Sep 02, 2021 • Attendance:
Weather:

SSttaannffoorrdd
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 19 Meyer, Katie - - - - 90
def 2 Girma, Naomi 1 1 1 - 90
mid 4 Briede, Belle - - - - 47
def 5 Enge, Sierra 3 1 - - 90
mid 10 Doms, Maya 1 1 - - 79
def 15 Wesley, Kennedy - - - - 48
mid 20 Kitahata, Andrea 3 - - 1 90
mid 21 Rubinstein, Paige - - - - 90
fwd 24 Greubel, Abby 3 1 - - 90
fwd 25 Williams, Samantha - - - - 75
def 27 Pagador, Kellie 1 - - - 90

-- Substitutes --
14 Leontini, Julia - - - - 39
17 Sayer, Amy 1 - - - 30
18 Brandt, Avani - - - - 42

Totals 13 4 1 1

DDuukkee
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 26 Jones, Ruthie - - - - 90
def 6 Cosme, Caitlin 1 1 1 - 90
mid 7 Jones, Sophie - - - - 79
mid 8 Boade, Tess - - - - 72
fwd 10 Migli, Olivia - - - - 28
def 15 Royson, Emily - - - 1 88
fwd 18 Cooper, Michelle 5 2 1 - 79
mid 19 Graham, Maggie - - - - 52
def 21 Groff, Katie - - - - 90
def 22 Graham, Delaney 1 1 - - 86
fwd 24 Pluck, Mackenzie 1 - - - 51

-- Substitutes --
4 Bruster, Baleigh - - - - 62
9 Watkins, Grace - - - - 11
12 McGuire, Marykate - - - - 11
16 Simmons, Sydney 1 1 - - 39
28 Nabet, Lily - - - - 62

Totals 9 5 2 1

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
19 Meyer, Katie 90:00 2 3

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
26 Jones, Ruthie 90:00 1 3

SShhoottss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Stanford 5 8 1133
Duke 3 6 99

CCoorrnneerr  kkiicckkss 11 22 TToottaall
Stanford 3 6 99
Duke 3 0 33

SSaavveess  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Stanford 1 2 33
Duke 2 1 33

SSccoorriinngg  ssuummmmaarryy::
NNoo.. TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  ssccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

1. 22:22 DUK Cooper, Michelle (5) Royson, Emily
2. 65:50 STAN Girma, Naomi (1) Kitahata, Andrea
3. 69:01 DUK Cosme, Caitlin (1) (unassisted)

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  eejjeeccttiioonnss::
YC-STAN #27 (69:00)

Win-Jones, Ruthie (5-0).  Loss-Meyer, Katie (3-1).
Stadium: Koskinen Stadium
Officials: Referee: Tori Penso; Asst. Referee: Justin Howard; Jeremy Smith;
Alt. Official: Ross McKernan;
Offsides: Stanford 0, Duke 3.

Official's signature

SSoocccceerr  BBooxx  SSccoorree  ((FFiinnaall))
22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr

San Diego State vs #13 Stanford (Aug 29, 2021 at Stanford, Calif.)

GGooaallss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
San Diego State 0 0 00
Stanford 2 4 66

San Diego State (1-3) vs.
Stanford (3-0)
Date: Aug 29, 2021 • Attendance: 1178
Weather: 82 Degrees, Clear Sky

SSaann  DDiieeggoo  SSttaattee
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 1 Madueno, Alexa - - - - 90
f 5 Gaines-Ramos, Emma 1 1 - - 65
d 6 Kaleiohi, Malia - - - - 63
mf 9 Fuentes, Laura 1 - - - 90
mf 11 Castro, Denise 2 2 - - 79
d 13 Dicus, Lauren - - - - 90
d 16 Utush, Kiera - - - - 90
mf 18 Filipovic, Daniela - - - - 60
d 19 Watkins, Claire - - - - 62
f 23 Funk, Sarah 1 - - - 90
f 28 Elve, Rachelle 1 1 - - 70

-- Substitutes --
2 Coker, Trinity - - - - 27
3 Moorehead, Taylor - - - - 11
4 Palomo, Nicholette - - - - 20
8 Ocampo, Alexys - - - - 25
24 Blake, Carlin - - - - 30
27 Davis, Lily - - - - 28

Totals 6 4 0 0

SSttaannffoorrdd
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 19 Meyer, Katie - - - - 77
d 2 Girma, Naomi 3 1 - - 90
mf 4 Briede, Belle 4 1 1 - 47
d 5 Enge, Sierra 2 - - - 74
mf 10 Doms, Maya 7 4 - 1 72
d 15 Wesley, Kennedy - - - - 54
mf 20 Kitahata, Andrea 8 6 2 - 77
mf 21 Rubinstein, Paige - - - - 54
f 24 Greubel, Abby 6 2 1 1 72
f 25 Williams, Samantha 2 - - - 52
d 27 Pagador, Kellie 1 - - - 72

-- Substitutes --
1 Campbell, Ryan - - - - 13
6 Duong, Katie 3 1 - - 43
9 Wheeler, Astrid - - - - 18
13 Watanabe, Mia - - - - 18
14 Leontini, Julia 1 1 - 1 36
17 Sayer, Amy 3 1 - - 43
18 Brandt, Avani - - - 1 36
22 Ayson, Madison 3 3 1 - 23
23 Harrison, Nya 1 1 1 - 18

Totals 44 21 6 4

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
1 Madueno, Alexa 90:00 6 14
TM TEAM 0:00 0 1

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
19 Meyer, Katie 77:01 0 4
1 Campbell, Ryan 12:59 0 0

SShhoottss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
San Diego State 0 6 66
Stanford 25 19 4444

CCoorrnneerr  kkiicckkss 11 22 TToottaall
San Diego State 1 3 44
Stanford 8 5 1133

SSaavveess  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
San Diego State 9 6 1155
Stanford 0 4 44

SSccoorriinngg  ssuummmmaarryy::
NNoo.. TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  ssccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

1. 21:38 STAN Briede, Belle (2) Doms, Maya Gathered a rebound off a save and beat keeper at
base of box

2. 44:40 STAN Kitahata, Andrea (1) Brandt, Avani Cut ball back to left foot and beat keeper to near
post

3. 49:45 STAN Kitahata, Andrea (2) Greubel, Abby Through ball puts her one-on-one with goalie
4. 72:19 STAN Greubel, Abby (4) (unassisted) Cut past defender to her left in box and beat

keeper
5. 81:53 STAN Ayson, Madison (1) Leontini, Julia Header off cross from left side
6. 84:06 STAN Harrison, Nya (1) (unassisted) Left-footed ball from far left corner hits far

post and in

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  eejjeeccttiioonnss::

Win-Meyer, Katie (3-0).  Loss-Madueno, Alexa (1-3).
Stadium: Cagan Stadium
Officials: Referee: Andres Lanza; Asst. Referee: Alex Marquand-Willse;
Brandon Chapman; Alt. Official: Luis Herrera; Scorer: Tyler Geivett;
Offsides: San Diego State 0, Stanford 1.

Official's signature

SSoocccceerr  BBooxx  SSccoorree  ((FFiinnaall))
22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr

CCSSUUNN  vvss  ##1133  SSttaannffoorrdd  ((AAuugg  2266,,  22002211  aatt  SSttaannffoorrdd,,  CCaalliiff..))

GGooaallss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
CSUN 0 0 00
Stanford 4 3 77

CSUN (1-2) vs.
Stanford (2-0)
Date: Aug 26, 2021 • Attendance: 955
Weather: 80 Degrees, Clear Sky

CCSSUUNN
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 0 Delgado, Amanda - - - - 45
d 5 Willcot, Cora - - - - 38
f 10 Arteaga, Cindy - - - - 57
mf 11 Cruz, Ashley - - - - 43
d 12 Anderson, Erin - - - - 45
d 15 Wagner, Dayne - - - - 84
mf 18 Gilbert, Sydney 1 - - - 90
d 19 Robles, Gabriela - - - - 90
mf 21 Torres, Ashly 1 1 - - 56
d 24 Garrity, Kacie - - - - 81
mf 26 Rios, Briana - - - - 53

-- Substitutes --
00 Bornhauser,Elizabeth - - - - 45
3 Claiborne, Angelica - - - - 15
4 White, Alexis - - - - 44
6 Yanez, Sophie 1 - - - 45
13 Anderson, Kimberly - - - - 34
16 Goossen-Brown, Riley - - - - 9
20 Alarcon, Sami - - - - 51
23 Mobeck, Brooke - - - - 24
30 Sundstrom,Christiane 1 - - - 40

Totals 4 1 0 0

SSttaannffoorrdd
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 19 Meyer, Katie - - - - 45
d 2 Girma, Naomi - - - - 45
mf 4 Briede, Belle 2 1 1 - 71
d 5 Enge, Sierra - - - 2 33
mf 10 Doms, Maya 9 5 3 - 30
d 15 Wesley, Kennedy 2 1 - - 45
mf 20 Kitahata, Andrea 3 2 - 2 33
mf 21 Rubinstein, Paige - - - - 30
f 24 Greubel, Abby 4 3 2 - 33
f 25 Williams, Samantha 4 3 - 1 50
d 27 Pagador, Kellie - - - - 33

-- Substitutes --
1 Campbell, Ryan - - - - 45
6 Duong, Katie - - - - 37
9 Wheeler, Astrid 2 - - - 33
13 Watanabe, Mia 1 - - - 34
14 Leontini, Julia 1 1 1 - 25
17 Sayer, Amy 1 1 - - 40
18 Brandt, Avani - - - - 41
22 Ayson, Madison - - - - 34
23 Harrison, Nya - - - - 33

Totals 29 17 7 5

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
0 Delgado, Amanda 45:00 4 5
00 Bornhauser,Elizabeth 45:00 3 5

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
19 Meyer, Katie 45:00 0 0
1 Campbell, Ryan 45:00 0 1

SShhoottss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
CSUN 0 4 44
Stanford 14 15 2299

CCoorrnneerr  kkiicckkss 11 22 TToottaall
CSUN 0 3 33
Stanford 6 2 88

SSaavveess  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
CSUN 5 5 1100
Stanford 0 1 11

SSccoorriinngg  ssuummmmaarryy::
NNoo.. TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  ssccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

1. 10:24 STAN Doms, Maya (2) Williams, Samantha received cross at penalty spot and beat keeper
2. 15:10 STAN Doms, Maya (3) Enge, Sierra header at the back post off cross
3. 26:09 STAN Briede, Belle (1) Enge, Sierra header in center of the box off cross
4. 26:28 STAN Greubel, Abby (2) (unassisted) beat keeper to a ball wide of the box,

heel-flicked past and scored
5. 62:20 STAN Doms, Maya (4) Kitahata, Andrea header at back post off cross
6. 68:38 STAN Greubel, Abby (3) Kitahata, Andrea settled long cross at top of 18 and beat keeper to

far post
7. 78:47 STAN Leontini, Julia (1) (unassisted) free kick from around 25 yards out

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  eejjeeccttiioonnss::

Win-Meyer, Katie (2-0).  Loss-Delgado, Amanda (1-2).
Stadium: Cagan Stadium
Officials: Referee: Michael Gebreslassie; Asst. Referee: Victor Mba; Troy Thiele;
Alt. Official: Alex Del Angel; Timekeeper: Brian Casho; Scorer: Tyler Geivett;
Offsides: CSUN 0, Stanford 4.

Official's signature

SSoocccceerr  BBooxx  SSccoorree  ((FFiinnaall))
22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr

SSttaannffoorrdd  vvss  CCaall  PPoollyy  ((AAuugg  1199,,  22002211  aatt  SSaann  LLuuiiss  OObbiissppoo,,  CCAA))

GGooaallss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Stanford 2 0 22
Cal Poly 0 0 00

Stanford (1-0-0, 0-0-0) vs.
Cal Poly (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
Date: Aug 19, 2021 • Attendance: 738
Weather:

SSttaannffoorrdd
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 19 Meyer, Katie - - - - 90
def 2 Girma, Naomi - - - - 76
mid 4 Briede, Belle - - - - 54
def 5 Enge, Sierra - - - - 80
mid 10 Doms, Maya 4 1 1 - 90
def 15 Wesley, Kennedy - - - - 78
mid 17 Sayer, Amy 3 2 - - 59
mid 20 Kitahata, Andrea 1 - - - 90
mid 21 Rubinstein, Paige 2 1 - - 90
fwd 24 Greubel, Abby 2 2 1 - 90
def 27 Pagador, Kellie - - - - 90

-- Substitutes --
7 Chiao, Emily - - - - 3
9 Wheeler, Astrid - - - - 5
14 Leontini, Julia - - - - 36
25 Williams, Samantha 4 3 - - 59

Totals 16 9 2 0

CCaall  PPoollyy
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 1 Dorvillier, Ava - - - - 90
def 4 Talmi, Emily - - - - 69
fwd 6 Trucco, Nikki 1 - - - 73
def 8 Rojas, Kylie - - - - 90
mid 15 Hansen, Megan 2 1 - - 90
mid 21 Bugsch, Sidra 1 - - - 79
mid 22 Park, Grace - - - - 42
mid 23 Lafaix, Camille - - - - 54
fwd 24 Demijohn, Madison - - - - 68
mid 31 Carbon, McKenna - - - - 53
def 42 Brown, Emma - - - - 90

-- Substitutes --
12 Crozier, Angie - - - - 21
13 Serafini, Chiara 2 - - - 47
14 Reedy, Kate - - - - 17
28 Ortiz, Olivia 1 - - - 48
32 Rubinstein, Brooke - - - - 59

Totals 7 1 0 0

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
19 Meyer, Katie 90:00 0 1

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
1 Dorvillier, Ava 90:00 2 7

SShhoottss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Stanford 8 8 1166
Cal Poly 3 4 77

CCoorrnneerr  kkiicckkss 11 22 TToottaall
Stanford 3 4 77
Cal Poly 0 2 22

SSaavveess  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Stanford 0 1 11
Cal Poly 3 4 77

SSccoorriinngg  ssuummmmaarryy::
NNoo.. TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  ssccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

1. 15:04 STAN Greubel, Abby (1) (unassisted)
2. 32:41 STAN Doms, Maya Penalty kick

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  eejjeeccttiioonnss::
YC-CP #24 (14:10); YC-STAN #5 (78:19)

Win-Meyer, Katie (1-0).  Loss-Dorvillier, Ava (0-1).
Stadium: Alex G. Spanos Stadi
Officials: Referee: Ian Anderson; Asst. Referee: Alex Sterling; Ernesto Ochoa;
Alt. Official: Reynaldo Lugo;
Offsides: Stanford 2, Cal Poly 3.

Official's signature



SSoocccceerr  BBooxx  SSccoorree  ((FFiinnaall))
22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr

#11 Santa Clara vs #10 Stanford (Sep 19, 2021 at Stanford, Calif.)

GGooaallss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Santa Clara 1 0 11
Stanford 1 2 33

Santa Clara (3-3-2) vs.
Stanford (6-2-0)
Date: Sep 19, 2021 • Attendance: 2034
Weather: 71 Degrees, Clear Sky

SSaannttaa  CCllaarraa
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 0 Foutch, Kylie - - - - 90
mf 4 Smith, Skylar 1 - - - 74
f 9 D'Aquila, Izzy 2 2 1 - 78
f 10 Turnbow, Kelsey 4 4 - - 78
d 12 Bourgeois, Alyssa - - - - 68
d 14 Bubnis, Marisa - - - - 90
mf 22 Loera, Alex 3 1 - 1 90
f 24 Menti, Sally - - - - 52
d 25 Nezu, Makoto - - - - 90
mf 27 Mitchell, Lucy - - - - 63
d 30 Reeves, Emma 1 1 - - 68

-- Substitutes --
7 Sweeney, Nicole - - - - 12
11 Halvorsen, Kailie - - - - 27
18 Guay, Marika - - - - 38
19 Elmazaj, Cianna - - - - 12
21 Reeves, Karly - - - - 44
31 Barnett, Colby - - - - 16

Totals 11 8 1 1

SSttaannffoorrdd
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 19 Meyer, Katie - - - - 90
d 2 Girma, Naomi - - - - 90
mf 4 Briede, Belle 2 1 - - 55
mf 5 Enge, Sierra - - - - 90
mf 10 Doms, Maya 4 3 1 - 85
d 14 Leontini, Julia - - - - 69
d 15 Wesley, Kennedy - - - - 62
d 18 Brandt, Avani - - - - 90
f 20 Kitahata, Andrea - - - 1 78
mf 21 Rubinstein, Paige - - - - 90
f 25 Williams, Samantha - - - - 78

-- Substitutes --
6 Duong, Katie 1 1 1 1 27
12 Harber, Jojo - - - - 40
17 Sayer, Amy 3 2 1 - 35
22 Ayson, Madison - - - - 12

Totals 10 7 3 2

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
0 Foutch, Kylie 90:00 3 3
TM TEAM 0:00 0 1

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
19 Meyer, Katie 90:00 1 6
TM TEAM 0:00 0 1

SShhoottss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Santa Clara 4 7 1111
Stanford 2 8 1100

CCoorrnneerr  kkiicckkss 11 22 TToottaall
Santa Clara 1 3 44
Stanford 2 5 77

SSaavveess  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Santa Clara 1 3 44
Stanford 2 5 77

SSccoorriinngg  ssuummmmaarryy::
NNoo.. TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  ssccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

1. 2:13 SCU D'Aquila, Izzy (2) Loera, Alex
2. 35:42 STAN Duong, Katie (1) Kitahata, Andrea
3. 74:43 STAN Sayer, Amy (2) Duong, Katie
4. 83:49 STAN Doms, Maya (5) (unassisted)

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  eejjeeccttiioonnss::
YC-STAN #10 (42:45); YC-SCU #11 (84:25)

Win-Meyer, Katie (6-2-0).  Loss-Foutch, Kylie (0-1-0).
Stadium: Cagan Stadium
Officials: Referee: Julian Arias; Asst. Referee: Krystin Pahia; Cecilia Chavez;
Alt. Official: Iryna Petrunok; Timekeeper: Emmy Zack; Scorer: Tyler Geivett;
Offsides: Santa Clara 2, Stanford 2.

Official's signature

SSoocccceerr  BBooxx  SSccoorree  ((FFiinnaall))
22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr

LLMMUU  vvss  ##1111  SSttaannffoorrdd  ((SSeepp  1122,,  22002211  aatt  SSttaannffoorrdd,,  CCaalliiff..))

GGooaallss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
LMU 0 0 00
Stanford 2 1 33

LMU (0-8-0) vs.
Stanford (5-2-0)
Date: Sep 12, 2021 • Attendance: 638
Weather: 77 Degrees, Clear Sky

LLMMUU
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 1 Humphreys, Kendyll - - - - 90
f 3 Zedingil, Sarai - - - - 51
mf 5 McCorkle, Amber - - - - 90
mf 8 Park, Kailey - - - - 75
mf 11 Wasi, Rene - - - - 40
d 13 Christensen, Makiya - - - - 90
f 14 Schultz, Sydney - - - - 66
d 17 Dunphy, Sadie - - - - 90
mf 18 Thomas, Madison - - - - 90
f 19 Robledo, Skylar - - - - 90
mf 29 Werner, Madison - - - - 68

-- Substitutes --
6 Maiava, Sydnie - - - - 21
12 Beltran, Bella - - - - 35
20 Yela, Lexie - - - - 22
23 Marchal, Gabriella - - - - 33
27 Saypack, Sydney - - - - 15
28 Rohleder, Emma - - - - 9
34 Tinsley, Megan - - - - 15

Totals 0 0 0 0

SSttaannffoorrdd
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 19 Meyer, Katie - - - - 45
d 2 Girma, Naomi - - - - 86
mf 4 Briede, Belle 4 4 2 - 74
mf 5 Enge, Sierra - - - 1 65
mf 10 Doms, Maya 5 2 - - 52
d 14 Leontini, Julia 1 - - - 29
d 18 Brandt, Avani 1 - - - 90
mf 20 Kitahata, Andrea 3 1 - 1 54
d 21 Rubinstein, Paige - - - - 29
f 25 Williams, Samantha - - - - 47
f 27 Pagador, Kellie 1 - - - 50

-- Substitutes --
1 Campbell, Ryan - - - - 45
6 Duong, Katie 2 - - 1 51
9 Wheeler, Astrid 2 2 - - 48
12 Harber, Jojo 1 - - - 36
13 Watanabe, Mia - - - - 36
17 Sayer, Amy 4 1 1 - 45
22 Ayson, Madison 2 1 - - 61
23 Harrison, Nya - - - - 46

Totals 26 11 3 3

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
1 Humphreys, Kendyll 90:00 3 8

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
19 Meyer, Katie 45:00 0 0
1 Campbell, Ryan 45:00 0 0

SShhoottss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
LMU 0 0 00
Stanford 12 14 2266

CCoorrnneerr  kkiicckkss 11 22 TToottaall
LMU 0 0 00
Stanford 6 1 77

SSaavveess  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
LMU 3 5 88
Stanford 0 0 00

SSccoorriinngg  ssuummmmaarryy::
NNoo.. TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  ssccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

1. 22:42 STAN Briede, Belle (3) Kitahata, Andrea
2. 44:28 STAN Sayer, Amy (1) Duong, Katie
3. 84:35 STAN Briede, Belle (4) Enge, Sierra

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  eejjeeccttiioonnss::

Win-Meyer, Katie (5-2).  Loss-Humphreys, Kendyll (0-7).
Stadium: Cagan Stadium
Officials: Referee: Victor Mba; Asst. Referee: Dwight Maloney; Valentin Huerta;
Alt. Official: Luis Herrera; Timekeeper: Emmy Zack; Scorer: Tyler Geivett;
Offsides: LMU 0, Stanford 2.

Official's signature

SSoocccceerr  BBooxx  SSccoorree  ((FFiinnaall))
22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr

San Francisco vs #11 Stanford (Sep 09, 2021 at Stanford, Calif.)

GGooaallss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
San Francisco 0 0 00
Stanford 0 1 11

San Francisco (2-2-1) vs.
Stanford (4-2-0)
Date: Sep 09, 2021 • Attendance: 897
Weather: 76 Degrees, Partly Cloudy

SSaann  FFrraanncciissccoo
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 24 Eby, Molly - - - - 90
mf 1 Sprague, Jayd 1 - - - 60
f 5 Teufel, Kalena 1 - - - 68
d 6 Hill, Catherine - - - - 90
mf 10 Soleau, Elle - - - - 88
d 11 Kamansky, Allison - - - - 65
f 16 Vasquez, Marissa - - - - 81
mf 25 Ward, Jamesen - - - - 75
d 28 Curwood-Wagner, Sama - - - - 45
d 31 Roth, Kenna 1 - - - 90
f 33 Lunsford, Kaylin 1 1 - - 75

-- Substitutes --
3 Rizzo, Gabby - - - - 31
7 Pigoni, Kaya - - - - 17
15 Waldo Garcia , Fatim - - - - 6
21 Hillegas, Candace - - - - 15
22 Reyes, Samantha - - - - 40
99 Cooper, Sydney - - - - 9

Totals 4 1 0 0

SSttaannffoorrdd
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 19 Meyer, Katie - - - - 90
d 2 Girma, Naomi - - - - 90
mf 4 Briede, Belle 5 3 - - 90
mf 5 Enge, Sierra 3 2 - - 84
mf 10 Doms, Maya 8 3 - - 80
mf 17 Sayer, Amy 1 - - - 28
d 18 Brandt, Avani - - - - 90
f 20 Kitahata, Andrea 2 1 - - 72
d 21 Rubinstein, Paige 1 1 - - 90
f 25 Williams, Samantha 3 2 - - 79
d 27 Pagador, Kellie - - - - 28

-- Substitutes --
6 Duong, Katie - - - - 10
12 Harber, Jojo 1 1 1 - 26
13 Watanabe, Mia - - - - 5
14 Leontini, Julia 3 1 - - 40
15 Wesley, Kennedy - - - - 36
22 Ayson, Madison 1 1 - - 24
24 Greubel, Abby 2 - - - 28

Totals 30 15 1 0

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
24 Eby, Molly 90:00 1 13
TM TEAM 0:00 0 1

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
19 Meyer, Katie 90:00 0 1

SShhoottss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
San Francisco 4 0 44
Stanford 12 18 3300

CCoorrnneerr  kkiicckkss 11 22 TToottaall
San Francisco 2 0 22
Stanford 5 6 1111

SSaavveess  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
San Francisco 5 9 1144
Stanford 1 0 11

SSccoorriinngg  ssuummmmaarryy::
NNoo.. TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  ssccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

1. 71:00 STAN Harber, Jojo (1) (unassisted)

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  eejjeeccttiioonnss::

Win-Meyer, Katie (4-2).  Loss-Eby, Molly (2-2).
Stadium: Cagan Stadium
Officials: Referee: Nicholas Marin-Kumbo; Asst. Referee: Sanjay Choudhary;
Michelle MacMullen; Alt. Official: Jonathan Simon; Timekeeper: Brian Casho;
Scorer: Tyler Geivett;
Offsides: San Francisco 0, Stanford 1.

Official's signature

SSoocccceerr  BBooxx  SSccoorree  ((FFiinnaall))
22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr

#10 Stanford vs #2 North Carolina (Sep 05, 2021 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

GGooaallss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 OOTT TToottaall
Stanford 1 0 0 11
North Carolina 0 1 1 22

Stanford (3-2-0, 0-0-0) vs.
North Carolina (6-0-0, 0-0-0)
Date: Sep 05, 2021 • Attendance: 2756
Weather:

SSttaannffoorrdd
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 1 Campbell, Ryan - - - - 5
def 2 Girma, Naomi - - - - 96
mid 4 Briede, Belle - - - - 68
def 5 Enge, Sierra - - - - 96
mid 10 Doms, Maya 2 - - 1 78
def 15 Wesley, Kennedy - - - - 63
def 18 Brandt, Avani - - - - 96
mid 20 Kitahata, Andrea 1 1 1 - 96
mid 21 Rubinstein, Paige - - - - 96
fwd 24 Greubel, Abby 2 1 - - 90
fwd 25 Williams, Samantha 1 - - - 63

-- Substitutes --
6 Duong, Katie - - - - 18
14 Leontini, Julia - - - - 51
17 Sayer, Amy - - - - 28
19 Meyer, Katie - - - - 92
22 Ayson, Madison - - - - 6
27 Pagador, Kellie 1 - - - 16

Totals 7 2 1 1

NNoorrtthh  CCaarroolliinnaa
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 0 Dickey, Claudia - - - - 96
mid 1 Meza, Sam - - - - 75
def 2 Allen, Abby - - - - 96
fwd 8 Moxley, Emily - - - 1 75
mid 11 Wrigley, Lauren 1 1 - - 75
fwd 15 Patterson, Avery - - - - 96
mid 16 Gambone, Aleigh 1 - - - 75
mid 19 Colton, Emily 8 3 - - 75
mid 20 Moore, Libby 1 - - - 70
def 25 Bell, Maycee 2 1 1 - 96
fwd 35 Murphy, Emily 3 2 1 - 69

-- Substitutes --
4 Tolentino, Paige - - - 1 26
9 Dorwart, Rachael - - - - 21
10 Jones, Rachel - - - - 21
13 Cox, Isabel - - - - 13
18 Sember, Bella 1 - - - 14
22 Hansen, Tori - - - 1 21
28 Pierce, Maggie - - - - 21
31 Huhta, Annika - - - - 21

Totals 17 7 2 3

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
1 Campbell, Ryan 4:34 0 0
19 Meyer, Katie 91:36 2 5

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
0 Dickey, Claudia 96:10 1 1

SShhoottss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 OOTT TToottaall
Stanford 4 3 0 77
North Carolina 4 11 2 1177

CCoorrnneerr  kkiicckkss 11 22 OOTT TToottaall
Stanford 0 0 0 00
North Carolina 1 5 1 77

SSaavveess  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 OOTT TToottaall
Stanford 1 3 1 55
North Carolina 0 1 0 11

SSccoorriinngg  ssuummmmaarryy::
NNoo.. TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  ssccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

1. 11:24 STAN Kitahata, Andrea (3) Doms, Maya
2. 49:20 UNC Murphy, Emily (3) Moxley, Emily
3. 96:10 UNC Bell, Maycee (2) Hansen, Tori

Tolentino, Paige

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  eejjeeccttiioonnss::
YC-UNC #25 (27:47); YC-UNC #0 (76:48); YC-STAN #18 (89:12)

Win-Dickey, Claudia (6-0).  Loss-Meyer, Katie (3-2).
Stadium: Dorrance Field
Officials: Referee: Sorin Stoica; Asst. Referee: Benjamin Wasten; Caleb Fearing;
Alt. Official: Daniel Burak;
Offsides: Stanford 1, North Carolina 4.

Official's signature



SSoocccceerr  BBooxx  SSccoorree  ((FFiinnaall))
22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr

UUttaahh  vvss  ##1100  SSttaannffoorrdd  ((SSeepp  2244,,  22002211  aatt  SSttaannffoorrdd,,  CCaalliiff..))

GGooaallss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Utah 0 0 00
Stanford 2 1 33

Utah (5-4-1, 0-1-0) vs.
Stanford (7-2-0, 1-0-0)
Date: Sep 24, 2021 • Attendance: 1433
Weather: 76  Degrees, Clear Sky

UUttaahh
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 1 Peterson, Chelsea - - - - 90
f 00 Christensen, Makayla - - - - 50
d 2 Granger, Maryn - - - - 90
d 3 James, Brooklyn - - - - 13
d 5 Roberts, Sidney - - - - 60
f 8 Kaufusi, Taliana - - - - 63
mf 10 Farrar, Haley - - - - 78
mf 16 Talbot, Courtney 3 1 - - 90
d 23 Fuller, Ragan - - - - 75
mf 24 Jacobsen, Eden - - - - 81
mf 26 Brady, Avery - - - - 48

-- Substitutes --
6 Olsen, Hanna - - - - 17
7 Schinko, Ali - - - - 12
9 Escobedo, Anna - - - - 43
11 Lusher, Megan - - - - 11
13 Geis, Kylee - - - - 45
18 Pearson, Brianna - - - - 61
19 Jackson, Baylie 1 1 - - 21
20 Bridges, Erin - - - - 35
28 Baillie, McKenna - - - - 4
30 Noakes, Hillary - - - - 4

Totals 4 2 0 0

SSttaannffoorrdd
PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SShh SSOOGG GG AA MMiinn
gk 19 Meyer, Katie - - - - 45
d 2 Girma, Naomi - - - - 90
mf 4 Briede, Belle - - - 1 24
mf 5 Enge, Sierra - - - - 72
mf 10 Doms, Maya 3 2 1 - 62
d 14 Leontini, Julia 2 - - 1 61
d 15 Wesley, Kennedy - - - - 69
d 18 Brandt, Avani - - - - 78
f 20 Kitahata, Andrea 5 4 - - 51
mf 21 Rubinstein, Paige 1 1 - 1 72
f 25 Williams, Samantha 3 2 1 - 55

-- Substitutes --
1 Campbell, Ryan - - - - 45
6 Duong, Katie - - - 1 47
9 Wheeler, Astrid 1 1 - - 28
12 Harber, Jojo 4 2 1 - 41
13 Watanabe, Mia - - - - 21
17 Sayer, Amy 3 3 - - 60
22 Ayson, Madison - - - - 30
23 Harrison, Nya - - - - 18
27 Pagador, Kellie - - - - 21

Totals 22 15 3 4

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
1 Peterson, Chelsea 90:00 3 12

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinn GGAA SSaavveess
19 Meyer, Katie 45:00 0 1
1 Campbell, Ryan 45:00 0 1

SShhoottss  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Utah 1 3 44
Stanford 13 9 2222

CCoorrnneerr  kkiicckkss 11 22 TToottaall
Utah 1 0 11
Stanford 2 4 66

SSaavveess  bbyy  ppeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Utah 8 4 1122
Stanford 1 1 22

SSccoorriinngg  ssuummmmaarryy::
NNoo.. TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  ssccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

1. 5:06 STAN Williams, Samantha (1) Briede, Belle
Leontini, Julia

2. 32:40 STAN Harber, Jojo (2) Duong, Katie
3. 69:18 STAN Doms, Maya (6) Rubinstein, Paige

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  eejjeeccttiioonnss::
YC-UTAH #23 (46:27); YC-UTAH #26 (68:14)

Win-Meyer, Katie (7-2-0).  Loss-Peterson, Chelsea (5-4-1).
Stadium: Cagan Stadium
Officials: Referee: Eder Alvarez; Asst. Referee: Eder Del Angel; Michelle MacMullen;
Alt. Official: Jonathan Simon; Timekeeper: Luis; Scorer: Tyler Geivett;
Offsides: Utah 0, Stanford 1.

Official's signature



22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
SSttaannffoorrdd  IInnddiivviidduuaall  SSeeaassoonn//CCaarreeeerr  SSttaattiissttiiccss  ((aass  ooff  SSeepp  2277,,  22002211))

AAllll  ggaammeess

SSEEAASSOONN CCAARREEEERR

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% gw pk-att gp-gs g a pts sh sh% gw pk-att
10 Doms, Maya 9-9 6 2 14 43  . 1 4 0 1 1-1 • 46-33 12 8 32 124  . 0 9 7 2 1-1
20 Kitahata, Andrea 9-9 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 0 0-0 • 9-9 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 0 0-0
24 Greubel, Abby 6-5 4 1 9 19  . 2 1 1 1 0-0 • 51-25 11 10 32 93  . 1 1 8 2 1-1
4 Briede, Belle 9-9 4 1 9 17  . 2 3 5 2 0-0 • 85-56 9 9 27 60  . 1 5 0 2 0-0
6 Duong, Katie 7-0 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 7 0 0-0 • 7-0 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 7 0 0-0
17 Sayer, Amy 9-2 2 0 4 19  . 1 0 5 1 0-0 • 19-11 2 1 5 30  . 0 6 7 1 0-0
12 Harber, Jojo 4-0 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 1 0-0 • 75-32 7 5 19 54  . 1 3 0 1 0-0
14 Leontini, Julia 9-3 1 2 4 8  . 1 2 5 0 0-0 • 21-11 1 2 4 15  . 0 6 7 0 0-0
25 Williams, Samantha 9-8 1 1 3 17  . 0 5 9 1 0-0 • 23-16 5 2 12 39  . 1 2 8 1 0-0
5 Enge, Sierra 9-9 0 3 3 8  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 46-24 2 7 11 29  . 0 6 9 1 0-0
22 Ayson, Madison 7-0 1 0 2 6  . 1 6 7 0 0-0 • 28-2 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 0 0-0
2 Girma, Naomi 9-9 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0-0 • 57-56 5 5 15 38  . 1 3 2 2 0-0
23 Harrison, Nya 4-0 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0 • 4-0 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0
21 Rubinstein, Paige 9-9 0 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 33-13 0 4 4 12  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Brandt, Avani 8-5 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 8-5 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Wheeler, Astrid 5-0 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 19-2 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 0 0-0
27 Pagador, Kellie 8-6 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 8-6 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Wesley, Kennedy 8-7 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 46-34 0 0 0 17  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Watanabe, Mia 5-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 10-0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Meyer, Katie 9-8 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 39-15 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Chiao, Emily 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Campbell, Ryan 5-1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 5-1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Total 144 27 20 74 197  . 1 3 7 7 1-1
Opponents 144 5 5 15 62  . 0 8 1 2 0-0

## Goalie gp-gs minutes ga gaavg saves pct w l t sho shots faced
1 Campbell, Ryan 5-1 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 7

Career totals 5-1 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 7
19 Meyer, Katie 9-8 663:37 5 0.68 21  . 8 0 8 7 2 0 2 54

Career totals 39-38 3343:38 23 0.62 88  . 7 9 3 28 8 3 17 262
Total 9 816:10 5 0.55 24  . 8 2 8 7 2 0 6 61
Opponents 9 816:10 27 2.98 74  . 7 3 3 2 7 0 0 193



#1 RYAN CAMPBELL
GK | 5-11 | SO | LAGUNA BEACH, CALIF. / JSERRA

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

AAyyssoonn,,  MMaaddiissoonn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 13 231 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 8 342 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 7 190 1 0 2 6  . 1 6 7 5  . 8 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 28 763 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 3, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

BBrraannddtt,,  AAvvaannii

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 8 563 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 8 563 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Assists: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

BBrriieeddee,,  BBeellllee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 19 440 1 3 5 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
2018 18 760 2 0 4 11  . 1 8 2 5  . 4 5 5 0 0-0
2019 25 1565 1 4 6 17  . 0 5 9 7  . 4 1 2 0 0-0
2020 14 1156 1 1 3 11  . 0 9 1 7  . 6 3 6 0 0-0
2021 9 530 4 1 9 17  . 2 3 5 10  . 5 8 8 2 0-0
TOTAL 85 4451 9 9 27 60  . 1 5 0 30  . 5 0 0 2 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019; LMU -- Sep 12, 2021
Goals: 2, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019
Shots: 5, San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

CCaammppbbeellll,,  RRyyaann

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 5 153 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 5 153 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2021 5 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.4
TOTAL 5 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.4

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021

#2 NAOMI GIRMA
D/MF | 5-7 | SR | SAN JOSE, CALIF. / PIONEER

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

EEnnggee,,  SSiieerrrraa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 23 873 1 2 4 14  . 0 7 1 4  . 2 8 6 1 0-0
2020 14 1244 1 2 4 7  . 1 4 3 4  . 5 7 1 0 0-0
2021 9 684 0 3 3 8  . 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 2801 2 7 11 29  . 0 6 9 11  . 3 7 9 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 4 times
Goals: 1, vs West Virginia Univer -- 8/25/2019; Pepperdine -- Feb 19, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Shots: 3, at Penn State -- 8/23/2019; at Duke -- Sep 02, 2021; San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

GGiirrmmaa,,  NNaaoommii

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2018 23 1992 2 4 8 16  . 1 2 5 7  . 4 3 8 1 0-0
2019 25 2144 2 1 5 18  . 1 1 1 2  . 1 1 1 1 0-0
2021 9 753 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 57 4889 5 5 15 38  . 1 3 2 11  . 2 8 9 2 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018
Goals: 2, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018
Assists: 1, 5 times
Shots: 4, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018

GGrreeuubbeell,,  AAbbbbyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2018 17 900 3 3 9 28  . 1 0 7 8  . 2 8 6 1 0-0
2019 25 1271 4 6 14 43  . 0 9 3 18  . 4 1 9 0 1-1
2020 3 167 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2021 6 403 4 1 9 19  . 2 1 1 9  . 4 7 4 1 0-0
TOTAL 51 2741 11 10 32 93  . 1 1 8 36  . 3 8 7 2 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Colorado -- 10/21/2018; CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], Colorado -- 10/21/2018
Shots: 6, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

GGuusssslleerr,,  MMiicchhaayyllaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 1 10 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 10 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2020 1 9:37 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1
TOTAL 1 9:37 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

#3 MADISON HALEY
F | 5-7 | GR | DALLAS, TEXAS / URSULINE ACADEMY

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

HHaalleeyy,,  MMaaddiissoonn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 20 731 4 4 12 17  . 2 3 5 10  . 5 8 8 0 0-0
2018 14 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 9  . 3 4 6 2 1-1
2019 24 1365 11 14 36 67  . 1 6 4 32  . 4 7 8 3 0-0
2020 8 508 0 1 1 7  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
TOTAL 66 3245 18 24 60 117  . 1 5 4 53  . 4 5 3 5 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 5, at Utah -- 10/27/2019
Goals: 2, at Utah -- 10/27/2019; vs Utah Valley -- 11/11/2017; Cal Poly -- 9/13/2018
Assists: 3  [t-2nd], at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019
Shots: 6, at Colorado -- 10/24/2019

HHaarrbbeerr,,  JJoojjoo

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 13 407 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 4 1.000 0 0-0
2018 23 1168 1 2 4 18  . 0 5 6 7  . 3 8 9 0 0-0
2019 22 1113 3 3 9 17  . 1 7 6 6  . 3 5 3 0 0-0
2020 13 865 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0-0
2021 4 143 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 3  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 75 3696 7 5 19 54  . 1 3 0 24  . 4 4 4 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, vs Prairie View A&M -- 11/15/2019
Goals: 1, 7 times
Assists: 1, 5 times
Shots: 4, at Washington State -- 10/28/2018; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021

HHaarrrriissoonn,,  NNyyaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 4 115 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 115 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

KKiittaahhaattaa,,  AAnnddrreeaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 9 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 15  . 5 7 7 0 0-0
TOTAL 9 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 15  . 5 7 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Shots: 8, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

#4 BELLE BRIEDE
MF | 5-6 | 5TH | ALPHARETTA, GA. / MILTON

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

AAyyssoonn,,  MMaaddiissoonn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 13 231 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 8 342 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 7 190 1 0 2 6  . 1 6 7 5  . 8 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 28 763 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 3, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

BBrraannddtt,,  AAvvaannii

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 8 563 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 8 563 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Assists: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

BBrriieeddee,,  BBeellllee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 19 440 1 3 5 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
2018 18 760 2 0 4 11  . 1 8 2 5  . 4 5 5 0 0-0
2019 25 1565 1 4 6 17  . 0 5 9 7  . 4 1 2 0 0-0
2020 14 1156 1 1 3 11  . 0 9 1 7  . 6 3 6 0 0-0
2021 9 530 4 1 9 17  . 2 3 5 10  . 5 8 8 2 0-0
TOTAL 85 4451 9 9 27 60  . 1 5 0 30  . 5 0 0 2 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019; LMU -- Sep 12, 2021
Goals: 2, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019
Shots: 5, San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

CCaammppbbeellll,,  RRyyaann

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 5 153 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 5 153 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2021 5 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.4
TOTAL 5 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.4

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021

#5 SIERRA ENGE
D/MF | 5-5 | RS JR | CARDIFF, CALIF. / PACIFIC RIDGE

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

EEnnggee,,  SSiieerrrraa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 23 873 1 2 4 14  . 0 7 1 4  . 2 8 6 1 0-0
2020 14 1244 1 2 4 7  . 1 4 3 4  . 5 7 1 0 0-0
2021 9 684 0 3 3 8  . 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 2801 2 7 11 29  . 0 6 9 11  . 3 7 9 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 4 times
Goals: 1, vs West Virginia Univer -- 8/25/2019; Pepperdine -- Feb 19, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Shots: 3, at Penn State -- 8/23/2019; at Duke -- Sep 02, 2021; San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

GGiirrmmaa,,  NNaaoommii

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2018 23 1992 2 4 8 16  . 1 2 5 7  . 4 3 8 1 0-0
2019 25 2144 2 1 5 18  . 1 1 1 2  . 1 1 1 1 0-0
2021 9 753 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 57 4889 5 5 15 38  . 1 3 2 11  . 2 8 9 2 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018
Goals: 2, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018
Assists: 1, 5 times
Shots: 4, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018

GGrreeuubbeell,,  AAbbbbyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2018 17 900 3 3 9 28  . 1 0 7 8  . 2 8 6 1 0-0
2019 25 1271 4 6 14 43  . 0 9 3 18  . 4 1 9 0 1-1
2020 3 167 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2021 6 403 4 1 9 19  . 2 1 1 9  . 4 7 4 1 0-0
TOTAL 51 2741 11 10 32 93  . 1 1 8 36  . 3 8 7 2 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Colorado -- 10/21/2018; CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], Colorado -- 10/21/2018
Shots: 6, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

GGuusssslleerr,,  MMiicchhaayyllaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 1 10 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 10 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2020 1 9:37 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1
TOTAL 1 9:37 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

#6 KATIE DUONG
MF | 5-4 | JR | PORTLAND, ORE. / JESUIT PORTLAND / MINNESOTA

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

CChhiiaaoo,,  EEmmiillyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 2 18 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 1 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

CCrraaiigg,,  HHaalleeyy

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

DDoommss,,  MMaayyaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 25 1318 4 6 14 54  . 0 7 4 16  . 2 9 6 1 0-0
2020 12 811 2 0 4 27  . 0 7 4 12  . 4 4 4 0 0-0
2021 9 628 6 2 14 43  . 1 4 0 21  . 4 8 8 1 1-1
TOTAL 46 2757 12 8 32 124  . 0 9 7 49  . 3 9 5 2 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 6  [t-7th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 3  [t-2nd], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Shots: 9, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021

DDuuoonngg,,  KKaattiiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 7 233 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 233 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Goals: 1, Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Assists: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021
Shots: 3, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

#7 EMILY CHIAO
MF | 5-7 | RS SO | PHOENIX, ARIZ. / XAVIER PREP

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

CChhiiaaoo,,  EEmmiillyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 2 18 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 1 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

CCrraaiigg,,  HHaalleeyy

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

DDoommss,,  MMaayyaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 25 1318 4 6 14 54  . 0 7 4 16  . 2 9 6 1 0-0
2020 12 811 2 0 4 27  . 0 7 4 12  . 4 4 4 0 0-0
2021 9 628 6 2 14 43  . 1 4 0 21  . 4 8 8 1 1-1
TOTAL 46 2757 12 8 32 124  . 0 9 7 49  . 3 9 5 2 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 6  [t-7th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 3  [t-2nd], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Shots: 9, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021

DDuuoonngg,,  KKaattiiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 7 233 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 233 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Goals: 1, Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Assists: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021
Shots: 3, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

#8 KATTALIN STAHL
D | 5-7 | JR | CHOULEX, GENEVA, SWITZERLAND / ECOLE MOSER GENEVA

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

PPaauullssoonn,,  SSaarraahh

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 11 737 2 0 4 9  . 2 2 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0-0
TOTAL 11 737 2 0 4 9  . 2 2 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Goals: 1, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Shots: 2, at Arizona St. -- Apr 04, 2021; Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

RRuubbiinnsstteeiinn,,  PPaaiiggee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 15 273 0 3 3 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 9 409 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
2021 9 641 0 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 33 1323 0 4 4 12  . 0 0 0 5  . 4 1 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, 4 times
Assists: 1, 4 times
Shots: 2, UCLA -- Apr 11, 2021; at Cal Poly -- Aug 19, 2021; Oregon -- Mar 28, 2021

SSaayyeerr,,  AAmmyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 10 681 0 1 1 11  . 0 0 0 4  . 3 6 4 0 0-0
2021 9 368 2 0 4 19  . 1 0 5 10  . 5 2 6 1 0-0
TOTAL 19 1049 2 1 5 30  . 0 6 7 14  . 4 6 7 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Goals: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Assists: 1, at Arizona -- Apr 02, 2021
Shots: 4, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

SSttaahhll,,  KKaattttaalliinn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 15 324 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0-0
2020 3 63 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 18 387 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Goals: 1, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Assists: 1, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Shots: 2, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019

#9 ASTRID WHEELER
MF | 5-6 | SO | ATLANTA, GA. / LAUREL SPRINGS SCHOOL

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

WWaattaannaabbee,,  MMiiaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 5 136 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0-0
2021 5 114 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 10 250 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

WWeesslleeyy,,  KKeennnneeddyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 25 1500 0 0 0 10  . 0 0 0 5  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
2020 13 1100 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0-0
2021 8 455 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 3055 0 0 0 17  . 0 0 0 8  . 4 7 1 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 3, at Arizona -- Apr 02, 2021

WWhheeeelleerr,,  AAssttrriidd

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 14 364 1 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 3 1.000 0 0-0
2021 5 132 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 19 496 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 6  . 7 5 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Goals: 1, Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Shots: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021; LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

WWiilllliiaammss,,  SSaammaanntthhaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 14 909 4 1 9 22  . 1 8 2 7  . 3 1 8 0 0-0
2021 9 558 1 1 3 17  . 0 5 9 10  . 5 8 8 1 0-0
TOTAL 23 1467 5 2 12 39  . 1 2 8 17  . 4 3 6 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Goals: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Assists: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Shots: 5, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

#10 MAYA DOMS
MF | 5-6 | JR | DAVIS, CALIF. / DAVIS SENIOR

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

CChhiiaaoo,,  EEmmiillyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 2 18 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 1 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

CCrraaiigg,,  HHaalleeyy

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

DDoommss,,  MMaayyaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 25 1318 4 6 14 54  . 0 7 4 16  . 2 9 6 1 0-0
2020 12 811 2 0 4 27  . 0 7 4 12  . 4 4 4 0 0-0
2021 9 628 6 2 14 43  . 1 4 0 21  . 4 8 8 1 1-1
TOTAL 46 2757 12 8 32 124  . 0 9 7 49  . 3 9 5 2 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 6  [t-7th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 3  [t-2nd], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Shots: 9, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021

DDuuoonngg,,  KKaattiiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 7 233 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 233 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Goals: 1, Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Assists: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021
Shots: 3, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

#11 CATHERINE PAULSON
MF/F | 5-7 | SO | LOS ALTOS, CALIF. / SAINT FRANCIS

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

LLeeoonnttiinnii,,  JJuulliiaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 12 655 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0-0
2021 9 386 1 2 4 8  . 1 2 5 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 21 1041 1 2 4 15  . 0 6 7 6  . 4 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021
Shots: 3, San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

MMeeyyeerr,,  KKaattiiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 16 1396 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 14 1294 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 9 664 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 39 3354 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2019 16 1386:01 4 0.26 18  . 8 1 8 15 0 1 11
2020 14 1294:00 14 0.97 49  . 7 7 8 6 6 2 4.1
2021 9 663:37 5 0.68 21  . 8 0 8 7 2 0 2.4
TOTAL 39 3343:38 23 0.62 88  . 7 9 3 28 8 3 17.5

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 7  [t-4th], at Arizona St. -- Apr 04, 2021; USC -- Apr 09, 2021

PPaaggaaddoorr,,  KKeelllliiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 8 400 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 8 400 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, 4 times

PPaauullssoonn,,  CCaatthheerriinnee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 12 616 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0-0
TOTAL 12 616 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, at Washington -- Mar 12, 2021
Goals: 1, at Washington -- Mar 12, 2021
Assists: 1, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Shots: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

#14 JULIA LEONTINI
D | 5-7 | SO | DANVILLE, CALIF. / MONTE VISTA

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

LLeeoonnttiinnii,,  JJuulliiaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 12 655 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0-0
2021 9 386 1 2 4 8  . 1 2 5 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 21 1041 1 2 4 15  . 0 6 7 6  . 4 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021
Shots: 3, San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

MMeeyyeerr,,  KKaattiiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 16 1396 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 14 1294 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 9 664 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 39 3354 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2019 16 1386:01 4 0.26 18  . 8 1 8 15 0 1 11
2020 14 1294:00 14 0.97 49  . 7 7 8 6 6 2 4.1
2021 9 663:37 5 0.68 21  . 8 0 8 7 2 0 2.4
TOTAL 39 3343:38 23 0.62 88  . 7 9 3 28 8 3 17.5

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 7  [t-4th], at Arizona St. -- Apr 04, 2021; USC -- Apr 09, 2021

PPaaggaaddoorr,,  KKeelllliiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 8 400 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 8 400 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, 4 times

PPaauullssoonn,,  CCaatthheerriinnee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 12 616 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0-0
TOTAL 12 616 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, at Washington -- Mar 12, 2021
Goals: 1, at Washington -- Mar 12, 2021
Assists: 1, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Shots: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

#12 JOJO HARBER
D/F | 5-5 | GR | BELLEVUE, WASH. / BELLEVUE

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

HHaalleeyy,,  MMaaddiissoonn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 20 731 4 4 12 17  . 2 3 5 10  . 5 8 8 0 0-0
2018 14 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 9  . 3 4 6 2 1-1
2019 24 1365 11 14 36 67  . 1 6 4 32  . 4 7 8 3 0-0
2020 8 508 0 1 1 7  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
TOTAL 66 3245 18 24 60 117  . 1 5 4 53  . 4 5 3 5 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 5, at Utah -- 10/27/2019
Goals: 2, at Utah -- 10/27/2019; vs Utah Valley -- 11/11/2017; Cal Poly -- 9/13/2018
Assists: 3  [t-2nd], at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019
Shots: 6, at Colorado -- 10/24/2019

HHaarrbbeerr,,  JJoojjoo

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 13 407 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 4 1.000 0 0-0
2018 23 1168 1 2 4 18  . 0 5 6 7  . 3 8 9 0 0-0
2019 22 1113 3 3 9 17  . 1 7 6 6  . 3 5 3 0 0-0
2020 13 865 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0-0
2021 4 143 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 3  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 75 3696 7 5 19 54  . 1 3 0 24  . 4 4 4 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, vs Prairie View A&M -- 11/15/2019
Goals: 1, 7 times
Assists: 1, 5 times
Shots: 4, at Washington State -- 10/28/2018; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021

HHaarrrriissoonn,,  NNyyaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 4 115 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 115 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

KKiittaahhaattaa,,  AAnnddrreeaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 9 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 15  . 5 7 7 0 0-0
TOTAL 9 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 15  . 5 7 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Shots: 8, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

#13 MIA WATANABE
F | 5-7 | SO | KANEOHE, HAWAI'I / 'IOLANI SCHOOL

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

WWaattaannaabbee,,  MMiiaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 5 136 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0-0
2021 5 114 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 10 250 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

WWeesslleeyy,,  KKeennnneeddyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 25 1500 0 0 0 10  . 0 0 0 5  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
2020 13 1100 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0-0
2021 8 455 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 3055 0 0 0 17  . 0 0 0 8  . 4 7 1 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 3, at Arizona -- Apr 02, 2021

WWhheeeelleerr,,  AAssttrriidd

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 14 364 1 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 3 1.000 0 0-0
2021 5 132 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 19 496 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 6  . 7 5 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Goals: 1, Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Shots: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021; LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

WWiilllliiaammss,,  SSaammaanntthhaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 14 909 4 1 9 22  . 1 8 2 7  . 3 1 8 0 0-0
2021 9 558 1 1 3 17  . 0 5 9 10  . 5 8 8 1 0-0
TOTAL 23 1467 5 2 12 39  . 1 2 8 17  . 4 3 6 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Goals: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Assists: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Shots: 5, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021



#15 KENNEDY WESLEY
D | 5-5 | JR | ROSSMOOR, CALIF. / VALLEY CHRISTIAN

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

WWaattaannaabbee,,  MMiiaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 5 136 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0-0
2021 5 114 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 10 250 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

WWeesslleeyy,,  KKeennnneeddyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 25 1500 0 0 0 10  . 0 0 0 5  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
2020 13 1100 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0-0
2021 8 455 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 3055 0 0 0 17  . 0 0 0 8  . 4 7 1 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 3, at Arizona -- Apr 02, 2021

WWhheeeelleerr,,  AAssttrriidd

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 14 364 1 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 3 1.000 0 0-0
2021 5 132 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 19 496 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 6  . 7 5 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Goals: 1, Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Shots: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021; LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

WWiilllliiaammss,,  SSaammaanntthhaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 14 909 4 1 9 22  . 1 8 2 7  . 3 1 8 0 0-0
2021 9 558 1 1 3 17  . 0 5 9 10  . 5 8 8 1 0-0
TOTAL 23 1467 5 2 12 39  . 1 2 8 17  . 4 3 6 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Goals: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Assists: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Shots: 5, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

#16 SARAH PAULSON
MF/F | 5-7 | SO | LOS ALTOS, CALIF. / SAINT FRANCIS

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

PPaauullssoonn,,  SSaarraahh

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 11 737 2 0 4 9  . 2 2 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0-0
TOTAL 11 737 2 0 4 9  . 2 2 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Goals: 1, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Shots: 2, at Arizona St. -- Apr 04, 2021; Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

RRuubbiinnsstteeiinn,,  PPaaiiggee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 15 273 0 3 3 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 9 409 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
2021 9 641 0 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 33 1323 0 4 4 12  . 0 0 0 5  . 4 1 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, 4 times
Assists: 1, 4 times
Shots: 2, UCLA -- Apr 11, 2021; at Cal Poly -- Aug 19, 2021; Oregon -- Mar 28, 2021

SSaayyeerr,,  AAmmyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 10 681 0 1 1 11  . 0 0 0 4  . 3 6 4 0 0-0
2021 9 368 2 0 4 19  . 1 0 5 10  . 5 2 6 1 0-0
TOTAL 19 1049 2 1 5 30  . 0 6 7 14  . 4 6 7 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Goals: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Assists: 1, at Arizona -- Apr 02, 2021
Shots: 4, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

SSttaahhll,,  KKaattttaalliinn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 15 324 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0-0
2020 3 63 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 18 387 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Goals: 1, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Assists: 1, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Shots: 2, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019

#17 AMY SAYER
MF | 5-9 | SO | SYDNEY, AUSTRALIA / BARKER COLLEGE (AUSTRALIA)

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

PPaauullssoonn,,  SSaarraahh

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 11 737 2 0 4 9  . 2 2 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0-0
TOTAL 11 737 2 0 4 9  . 2 2 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Goals: 1, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Shots: 2, at Arizona St. -- Apr 04, 2021; Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

RRuubbiinnsstteeiinn,,  PPaaiiggee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 15 273 0 3 3 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 9 409 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
2021 9 641 0 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 33 1323 0 4 4 12  . 0 0 0 5  . 4 1 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, 4 times
Assists: 1, 4 times
Shots: 2, UCLA -- Apr 11, 2021; at Cal Poly -- Aug 19, 2021; Oregon -- Mar 28, 2021

SSaayyeerr,,  AAmmyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 10 681 0 1 1 11  . 0 0 0 4  . 3 6 4 0 0-0
2021 9 368 2 0 4 19  . 1 0 5 10  . 5 2 6 1 0-0
TOTAL 19 1049 2 1 5 30  . 0 6 7 14  . 4 6 7 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Goals: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Assists: 1, at Arizona -- Apr 02, 2021
Shots: 4, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

SSttaahhll,,  KKaattttaalliinn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 15 324 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0-0
2020 3 63 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 18 387 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Goals: 1, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Assists: 1, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Shots: 2, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019

#18 AVANI BRANDT
D/MF | 5-6 | FR | SYOSSET, N.Y. / SYOSSET

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

AAyyssoonn,,  MMaaddiissoonn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 13 231 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 8 342 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 7 190 1 0 2 6  . 1 6 7 5  . 8 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 28 763 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 3, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

BBrraannddtt,,  AAvvaannii

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 8 563 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 8 563 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Assists: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

BBrriieeddee,,  BBeellllee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 19 440 1 3 5 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
2018 18 760 2 0 4 11  . 1 8 2 5  . 4 5 5 0 0-0
2019 25 1565 1 4 6 17  . 0 5 9 7  . 4 1 2 0 0-0
2020 14 1156 1 1 3 11  . 0 9 1 7  . 6 3 6 0 0-0
2021 9 530 4 1 9 17  . 2 3 5 10  . 5 8 8 2 0-0
TOTAL 85 4451 9 9 27 60  . 1 5 0 30  . 5 0 0 2 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019; LMU -- Sep 12, 2021
Goals: 2, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019
Shots: 5, San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

CCaammppbbeellll,,  RRyyaann

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 5 153 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 5 153 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2021 5 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.4
TOTAL 5 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.4

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021

#19 KATIE MEYER
GK | 5-9 | RS JR | NEWBURY PARK, CALIF. / NEWBURY PARK

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

LLeeoonnttiinnii,,  JJuulliiaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 12 655 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0-0
2021 9 386 1 2 4 8  . 1 2 5 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 21 1041 1 2 4 15  . 0 6 7 6  . 4 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021
Shots: 3, San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

MMeeyyeerr,,  KKaattiiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 16 1396 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 14 1294 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 9 664 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 39 3354 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2019 16 1386:01 4 0.26 18  . 8 1 8 15 0 1 11
2020 14 1294:00 14 0.97 49  . 7 7 8 6 6 2 4.1
2021 9 663:37 5 0.68 21  . 8 0 8 7 2 0 2.4
TOTAL 39 3343:38 23 0.62 88  . 7 9 3 28 8 3 17.5

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 7  [t-4th], at Arizona St. -- Apr 04, 2021; USC -- Apr 09, 2021

PPaaggaaddoorr,,  KKeelllliiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 8 400 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 8 400 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, 4 times

PPaauullssoonn,,  CCaatthheerriinnee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 12 616 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0-0
TOTAL 12 616 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, at Washington -- Mar 12, 2021
Goals: 1, at Washington -- Mar 12, 2021
Assists: 1, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Shots: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

#20 ANDREA KITAHATA
MF/F | 5-7 | FR | HILLSBOROUGH, CALIF. / SAN MATEO

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

HHaalleeyy,,  MMaaddiissoonn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 20 731 4 4 12 17  . 2 3 5 10  . 5 8 8 0 0-0
2018 14 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 9  . 3 4 6 2 1-1
2019 24 1365 11 14 36 67  . 1 6 4 32  . 4 7 8 3 0-0
2020 8 508 0 1 1 7  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
TOTAL 66 3245 18 24 60 117  . 1 5 4 53  . 4 5 3 5 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 5, at Utah -- 10/27/2019
Goals: 2, at Utah -- 10/27/2019; vs Utah Valley -- 11/11/2017; Cal Poly -- 9/13/2018
Assists: 3  [t-2nd], at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019
Shots: 6, at Colorado -- 10/24/2019

HHaarrbbeerr,,  JJoojjoo

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 13 407 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 4 1.000 0 0-0
2018 23 1168 1 2 4 18  . 0 5 6 7  . 3 8 9 0 0-0
2019 22 1113 3 3 9 17  . 1 7 6 6  . 3 5 3 0 0-0
2020 13 865 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0-0
2021 4 143 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 3  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 75 3696 7 5 19 54  . 1 3 0 24  . 4 4 4 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, vs Prairie View A&M -- 11/15/2019
Goals: 1, 7 times
Assists: 1, 5 times
Shots: 4, at Washington State -- 10/28/2018; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021

HHaarrrriissoonn,,  NNyyaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 4 115 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 115 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

KKiittaahhaattaa,,  AAnnddrreeaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 9 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 15  . 5 7 7 0 0-0
TOTAL 9 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 15  . 5 7 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Shots: 8, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

#21 PAIGE RUBENSTEIN
MF/D | 5-7 | JR | DAVIS, CALIF. / DAVIS SENIOR

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

PPaauullssoonn,,  SSaarraahh

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 11 737 2 0 4 9  . 2 2 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0-0
TOTAL 11 737 2 0 4 9  . 2 2 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Goals: 1, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Shots: 2, at Arizona St. -- Apr 04, 2021; Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

RRuubbiinnsstteeiinn,,  PPaaiiggee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 15 273 0 3 3 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 9 409 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
2021 9 641 0 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 33 1323 0 4 4 12  . 0 0 0 5  . 4 1 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, 4 times
Assists: 1, 4 times
Shots: 2, UCLA -- Apr 11, 2021; at Cal Poly -- Aug 19, 2021; Oregon -- Mar 28, 2021

SSaayyeerr,,  AAmmyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 10 681 0 1 1 11  . 0 0 0 4  . 3 6 4 0 0-0
2021 9 368 2 0 4 19  . 1 0 5 10  . 5 2 6 1 0-0
TOTAL 19 1049 2 1 5 30  . 0 6 7 14  . 4 6 7 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Goals: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021; Santa Clara -- Sep 19, 2021
Assists: 1, at Arizona -- Apr 02, 2021
Shots: 4, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

SSttaahhll,,  KKaattttaalliinn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 15 324 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0-0
2020 3 63 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 18 387 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Goals: 1, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Assists: 1, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019
Shots: 2, San Jose State -- 9/1/2019

#22 MADISON AYSON
D | 5-8 | JR | ROCKLIN, CALIF. / ROCKLIN

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

AAyyssoonn,,  MMaaddiissoonn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 13 231 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 8 342 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 7 190 1 0 2 6  . 1 6 7 5  . 8 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 28 763 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 3, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

BBrraannddtt,,  AAvvaannii

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 8 563 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 8 563 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Assists: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 1, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

BBrriieeddee,,  BBeellllee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 19 440 1 3 5 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
2018 18 760 2 0 4 11  . 1 8 2 5  . 4 5 5 0 0-0
2019 25 1565 1 4 6 17  . 0 5 9 7  . 4 1 2 0 0-0
2020 14 1156 1 1 3 11  . 0 9 1 7  . 6 3 6 0 0-0
2021 9 530 4 1 9 17  . 2 3 5 10  . 5 8 8 2 0-0
TOTAL 85 4451 9 9 27 60  . 1 5 0 30  . 5 0 0 2 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019; LMU -- Sep 12, 2021
Goals: 2, LMU -- Sep 12, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019
Shots: 5, San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

CCaammppbbeellll,,  RRyyaann

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 5 153 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 5 153 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2021 5 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.4
TOTAL 5 152:33 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.4

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021

#23 NYA HARRISON
D/MF | 5-4 | FR | SAN DIEGO, CALIF. / DEL NORTE

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

HHaalleeyy,,  MMaaddiissoonn

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 20 731 4 4 12 17  . 2 3 5 10  . 5 8 8 0 0-0
2018 14 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 9  . 3 4 6 2 1-1
2019 24 1365 11 14 36 67  . 1 6 4 32  . 4 7 8 3 0-0
2020 8 508 0 1 1 7  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
TOTAL 66 3245 18 24 60 117  . 1 5 4 53  . 4 5 3 5 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 5, at Utah -- 10/27/2019
Goals: 2, at Utah -- 10/27/2019; vs Utah Valley -- 11/11/2017; Cal Poly -- 9/13/2018
Assists: 3  [t-2nd], at San Francisco -- 9/8/2019
Shots: 6, at Colorado -- 10/24/2019

HHaarrbbeerr,,  JJoojjoo

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2017 13 407 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 4 1.000 0 0-0
2018 23 1168 1 2 4 18  . 0 5 6 7  . 3 8 9 0 0-0
2019 22 1113 3 3 9 17  . 1 7 6 6  . 3 5 3 0 0-0
2020 13 865 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0-0
2021 4 143 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 3  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 75 3696 7 5 19 54  . 1 3 0 24  . 4 4 4 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, vs Prairie View A&M -- 11/15/2019
Goals: 1, 7 times
Assists: 1, 5 times
Shots: 4, at Washington State -- 10/28/2018; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021

HHaarrrriissoonn,,  NNyyaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 4 115 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 115 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Shots: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

KKiittaahhaattaa,,  AAnnddrreeaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 9 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 15  . 5 7 7 0 0-0
TOTAL 9 641 3 5 11 26  . 1 1 5 15  . 5 7 7 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Goals: 2, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Shots: 8, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

#24 ABBY GREUBEL
F | 5-8 | SR | SANTA ANA, CALIF. / FOOTHILL

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

EEnnggee,,  SSiieerrrraa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 23 873 1 2 4 14  . 0 7 1 4  . 2 8 6 1 0-0
2020 14 1244 1 2 4 7  . 1 4 3 4  . 5 7 1 0 0-0
2021 9 684 0 3 3 8  . 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 2801 2 7 11 29  . 0 6 9 11  . 3 7 9 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 4 times
Goals: 1, vs West Virginia Univer -- 8/25/2019; Pepperdine -- Feb 19, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Shots: 3, at Penn State -- 8/23/2019; at Duke -- Sep 02, 2021; San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

GGiirrmmaa,,  NNaaoommii

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2018 23 1992 2 4 8 16  . 1 2 5 7  . 4 3 8 1 0-0
2019 25 2144 2 1 5 18  . 1 1 1 2  . 1 1 1 1 0-0
2021 9 753 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 57 4889 5 5 15 38  . 1 3 2 11  . 2 8 9 2 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018
Goals: 2, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018
Assists: 1, 5 times
Shots: 4, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018

GGrreeuubbeell,,  AAbbbbyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2018 17 900 3 3 9 28  . 1 0 7 8  . 2 8 6 1 0-0
2019 25 1271 4 6 14 43  . 0 9 3 18  . 4 1 9 0 1-1
2020 3 167 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2021 6 403 4 1 9 19  . 2 1 1 9  . 4 7 4 1 0-0
TOTAL 51 2741 11 10 32 93  . 1 1 8 36  . 3 8 7 2 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Colorado -- 10/21/2018; CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], Colorado -- 10/21/2018
Shots: 6, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

GGuusssslleerr,,  MMiicchhaayyllaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 1 10 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 10 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2020 1 9:37 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1
TOTAL 1 9:37 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

#25 SAMANTHA WILLIAMS
F | 5-4 | SO | LAGUNA BEACH, CALIF. / JSERRA

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

WWaattaannaabbee,,  MMiiaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 5 136 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0-0
2021 5 114 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 10 250 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

WWeesslleeyy,,  KKeennnneeddyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 25 1500 0 0 0 10  . 0 0 0 5  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
2020 13 1100 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0-0
2021 8 455 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 3055 0 0 0 17  . 0 0 0 8  . 4 7 1 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 3, at Arizona -- Apr 02, 2021

WWhheeeelleerr,,  AAssttrriidd

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 14 364 1 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 3 1.000 0 0-0
2021 5 132 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 19 496 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 6  . 7 5 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Goals: 1, Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Shots: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021; LMU -- Sep 12, 2021

WWiilllliiaammss,,  SSaammaanntthhaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 14 909 4 1 9 22  . 1 8 2 7  . 3 1 8 0 0-0
2021 9 558 1 1 3 17  . 0 5 9 10  . 5 8 8 1 0-0
TOTAL 23 1467 5 2 12 39  . 1 2 8 17  . 4 3 6 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Goals: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Assists: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Oregon St. -- Mar 26, 2021
Shots: 5, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

#27 KELLIE PAGADOR
D | 5-6 | FR | ROSEVILLE, CALIF. / ANTELOPE

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

LLeeoonnttiinnii,,  JJuulliiaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 12 655 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0-0
2021 9 386 1 2 4 8  . 1 2 5 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 21 1041 1 2 4 15  . 0 6 7 6  . 4 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 1, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 1, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021; Utah -- Sep 24, 2021
Shots: 3, San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

MMeeyyeerr,,  KKaattiiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 16 1396 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 14 1294 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2021 9 664 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 39 3354 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2019 16 1386:01 4 0.26 18  . 8 1 8 15 0 1 11
2020 14 1294:00 14 0.97 49  . 7 7 8 6 6 2 4.1
2021 9 663:37 5 0.68 21  . 8 0 8 7 2 0 2.4
TOTAL 39 3343:38 23 0.62 88  . 7 9 3 28 8 3 17.5

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 7  [t-4th], at Arizona St. -- Apr 04, 2021; USC -- Apr 09, 2021

PPaaggaaddoorr,,  KKeelllliiee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2021 8 400 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 8 400 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, 4 times

PPaauullssoonn,,  CCaatthheerriinnee

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 12 616 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0-0
TOTAL 12 616 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, at Washington -- Mar 12, 2021
Goals: 1, at Washington -- Mar 12, 2021
Assists: 1, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021
Shots: 2, Utah -- Mar 05, 2021

#28 HALEY CRAIG
GK | 5-10 | FR | DEXTER, MICH. / DEXTER

#29 MICHAYLA GUSSLER
GK | 5-10 | SO | WESTERVILLE, OHIO / THOMAS WORTHINGTON

22002211  SSttaannffoorrdd  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
IInnddiivviidduuaall  CCaarreeeerr  HHiissttoorryy

EEnnggee,,  SSiieerrrraa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2019 23 873 1 2 4 14  . 0 7 1 4  . 2 8 6 1 0-0
2020 14 1244 1 2 4 7  . 1 4 3 4  . 5 7 1 0 0-0
2021 9 684 0 3 3 8  . 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 2801 2 7 11 29  . 0 6 9 11  . 3 7 9 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 4 times
Goals: 1, vs West Virginia Univer -- 8/25/2019; Pepperdine -- Feb 19, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021; Colorado -- Mar 07, 2021
Shots: 3, at Penn State -- 8/23/2019; at Duke -- Sep 02, 2021; San Francisco -- Sep 09, 2021

GGiirrmmaa,,  NNaaoommii

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2018 23 1992 2 4 8 16  . 1 2 5 7  . 4 3 8 1 0-0
2019 25 2144 2 1 5 18  . 1 1 1 2  . 1 1 1 1 0-0
2021 9 753 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 57 4889 5 5 15 38  . 1 3 2 11  . 2 8 9 2 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018
Goals: 2, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018
Assists: 1, 5 times
Shots: 4, Ole Miss -- 11/16/2018

GGrreeuubbeell,,  AAbbbbyy

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2018 17 900 3 3 9 28  . 1 0 7 8  . 2 8 6 1 0-0
2019 25 1271 4 6 14 43  . 0 9 3 18  . 4 1 9 0 1-1
2020 3 167 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2021 6 403 4 1 9 19  . 2 1 1 9  . 4 7 4 1 0-0
TOTAL 51 2741 11 10 32 93  . 1 1 8 36  . 3 8 7 2 1-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Colorado -- 10/21/2018; CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Goals: 2, CSUN -- Aug 26, 2021
Assists: 2  [t-5th], Colorado -- 10/21/2018
Shots: 6, San Diego State -- Aug 29, 2021

GGuusssslleerr,,  MMiicchhaayyllaa

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinn.. GG AA PPttss SShhoottss SShhoott%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AAtttt
2020 1 10 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 10 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SSeeaassoonn GGPP MMiinnuutteess GGAA GGAAAAvvgg SSaavveess SSaavvee%% WW LL TT SShhoo
2020 1 9:37 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1
TOTAL 1 9:37 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:



THE LAST TIME
A CARDINAL PLAYER HAD...
A Multi-Goal Match	 2, Belle Briede vs. LMU (9/12/21)
A Hat Trick	 Maya Doms vs. CSUN (8/26/21)
4+ Goals	 4, Catarina Macario vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)

A Goal in 3+ Consecutive Matches	 3, Abby Greubel
	 at Cal Poly (8/19/21), 2 vs. CSUN (8/26/21) & vs. San Diego State (8/29/21 
2+ Goals in Consecutive Matches	 2, Maya Doms
	 vs. #11 Santa Clara (9/19/21) & vs. Utah (9/24/21) 

2+ Assists	 2, Sierra Enge & Andrea Kitahata vs. CSUN (8/26/21)
3+ Assists	 5, Catarina Macario vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
4+ Assists	 5, Catarina Macario vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
5+ Assists	 5, Catarina Macario vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)

6+ Points	 6, Maya Doms vs. CSUN (8/26/21)
7+ Points	 13, Catarina Macario vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
	 8, Sophia Smith vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
	 7, Bianca Caetano-Ferrara vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
8+ Points	 13, Catarina Macario vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
	 8, Sophia Smith vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
9+ Points	 13, Catarina Macario vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19
10+ Points	 13, Catarina Macario vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19

9+ Shots	 9, Maya Doms vs. CSUN (8/26/21)
10+ Shots	 11, Civana Kuhlmann vs. California (3/20/21)
11+ Shots	 11, Civana Kuhlmann vs. California (3/20/21)
12+ Shots	 12, Catarina Macario vs. Washington (10/13/17)

5+ Shots on Goal	 6, Andrea Kitahata vs. San Diego State (8/29/21)
6+ Shots on Goal	 6, Andrea Kitahata vs. San Diego State (8/29/21)
7+ Shots on Goal	 7, Catarina Macario vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
	 7, Sophia Smith vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)

6+ Saves	 6, Katie Meyer vs. #11 Santa Clara (9/19/21)
7+ Saves	 7, Katie Meyer vs. USC (4/9/21)
8+ Saves	 None since 2017
9+ Saves	 None since 2017
10+ Saves	 None since 2017

A Shutout	 1-0, Katie Meyer vs. San Francisco (9/9/21)

THE CARDINAL HAD...		
6+ Goals	 6 vs. San Diego State (8/29/21)
7+ Goals	 7 vs. CSUN (8/26/21)
8+ Goals	 15 vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
9+ Goals	 15 vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
10+ Goals	 15 vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)

6+ Assists	 12 vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
7+ Assists	 12 vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
8+ Assists	 12 vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
9+ Assists	 12 vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
10+ Assists	 12 vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)

35+ Shots	 44 vs. San Diego State (8/29/21)
40+ Shots	 44 vs. San Diego State (8/29/21)
45+ Shots	 None since 2017

11+ Corner Kicks	 11 vs. San Francisco� (9/9/21)
12+ Corner Kicks	 13 vs. San Diego State (8/29/21)
13+ Corner Kicks	 13 vs. San Diego State (8/29/21)
14+ Corner Kicks	 13 vs. San Diego State (8/29/21)
15+ Corner Kicks	 None since 2017

Multiple Players With 2+ Goals	 Maya Doms (3) & Abby Greubel (2) vs. CSUN (8/26/21)
Multiple Players with 3+ Goals	
	 Catarina Macario (4), Bianca Caetano-Ferrara (3) & Sophia Smith (3) vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)

THE CARDINAL...		
Held Opponent to No Shots	 vs. LMU (9/12/21)
Held Opponent to ≤ 1 Shot	 0 vs. LMU (9/12/21)
Held Opponent to ≤ 2 Shots	 0 vs. LMU (9/12/21)

Won in Overtime	 1-0 (OT) at California (4/16/21)
Lost in Overtime	 2-1 (OT) at #2 North Carolina (9/5/21)
Tied in Overtime	 0-0 (2OT) vs. #21 USC (4/9/21)
Played a Scoreless Draw	 0-0 (2OT) vs. #21 USC (4/9/21)

Won a Penalty Kick Shootout	 0-0 (5-4 PK) vs. #2 North Carolina (12/8/19)
Lost a Penalty Kick Shootout	 1-1 (3-2 PK) vs. #20 Duke (11/27/15)

Shut Out Opponent at Home	 3-0 vs. Utah (9/24/21)
Shut Out Opponent on the Road	 2-0 at Cal Poly (8/19/21)
Shut Out Opponent in Neutral Match	 0-0 (5-4 PK) vs. #2 North Carolina (12/8/19)
Had Back-to-Back Shutouts	 2
	 1-0 vs. San Francisco (9/9/21) & 3-0 vs. LMU (9/12/21)
Had 3+ Consecutive Shutouts	 3
	 2-0 at Cal Poly (8/19/21), 7-0 vs. CSUN (8/26/21) & 6-0 vs. San Diego State (8/29/21)
Had 4+ Consecutive Shutouts	 4
	 4-0 vs. California (11/8/19), 15-0 vs. Prairie View A&M (11/15/19)
	 4-0 vs. Hofstra (11/22/19) & 2-0 vs. #18 Penn State (11/24/19)
Had 5+ Consecutive Shutouts	 8
	 5-0 vs. #14 Washington State (10/3/19), 4-0 vs. Washington (10/6/19)
	 2-0 at Oregon State (10/10/19), 5-0 at Oregon (10/13/19)
	 1-0 vs. #16 UCLA (10/19/16), 4-0 at Colorado (10/24/19)
	 4-0 at Utah (10/27/19) & 3-0 vs. Arizona State (10/31/19)

Was Shut Out at Home	 0-0 (2OT) vs. #21 USC (4/9/21)
Was Shut Out on the Road	 2-0 at #16 Arizona State (4/4/21)
Was Shut Out in Neutral Match	 0-0 (5-4 PK) vs. #2 North Carolina (12/8/19)
Was Shut Out in Back-to-Back Matches	 2
	 2-0 at #16 Arizona State (4/4/21) & 0-0 (2OT) vs. #21 USC (4/9/21)
Was Shut Out in 3+ Consecutive Matches	 3
	 2-0 at Santa Clara (9/30/06), 0-0 (2OT) at USC (10/6/06) & 2-0 at UCLA (10/8/06)
Was Shut Out in 4+ Consecutive Matches	 5
	 0-0 (2OT) vs. Chico State (10/18/87), 2-0 at Northern Colorado (10/23/87)
	 2-0 at Colorado College (10/24/87), 2-0 vs. George Washington (10/25/87)
	 2-0 vs. Saint Mary's (10/28/87)
Was Shut Out in 5+ Consecutive Matches	 5
	 0-0 (2OT) vs. Chico State (10/18/87), 2-0 at Northern Colorado (10/23/87)
	 2-0 at Colorado College (10/24/87), 2-0 vs. George Washington (10/25/87)
	 2-0 vs. Saint Mary's (10/28/87)

Beat a Ranked Opponent	 3-1 vs. #11 Santa Clara (9/19/21)
Beat a Ranked Opponent on the Road	 1-0 at #22 Washington (3/12/21)
Beat a Ranked Opponent in Neutral Match	 4-1 vs. #7 UCLA (12/6/19)

Beat a Top-10 Opponent	 4-1 vs. #7 UCLA (12/6/19)
Beat a Top-10 Opponent on the Road	 3-2 at #3 USC (9/28/19)
Beat a Top-10  Opponent in Neutral Match	 4-1 vs. #7 UCLA (12/6/19)

Beat a Top-5 Opponent	 5-1 vs. #4 BYU (11/29/19)
Beat a Top-5 Opponent on the Road	 3-2 at #3 USC (9/28/19)
Beat a Top-5  Opponent in Neutral Match	 3-2 vs. #2 UCLA (12/3/17)



 

 

2021 STANFORD WOMEN’S SOCCER ROSTER 
 

# Name Position Height Year Hometown / High School / Last School 
1 Ryan Campbell Goalkeeper 5-11 SO Laguna Beach, Calif. / JSerra 
2 Naomi Girma Defender/Midfielder 5-7 SR San Jose, Calif. / Pioneer 
3 Madison Haley Forward 5-7 GR Dallas, Texas / Ursuline Academy 
4 Belle Briede Midfielder 5-6 5TH Alpharetta, Ga. / Milton 
5 Sierra Enge Defender/Midfielder 5-5 RS JR Cardiff, Calif. / Pacific Ridge 
6 Katie Duong Midfielder 5-4 JR Portland, Ore. / Jesuit Portland / Minnesota 
7 Emily Chiao Midfielder 5-7 RS SO Phoenix, Ariz. / Xavier Prep 
8 Kattalin Stahl Defender 5-7 JR Choulex, Geneva, Switzerland / Ecole Moser Geneva 
9 Astrid Wheeler Midfielder 5-6 SO Atlanta, Ga. / Laurel Springs School 
10 Maya Doms Midfielder 5-6 JR Davis, Calif. / Davis Senior 
11 Catherine Paulson Midfielder/Forward 5-7 SO Los Altos, Calif. / Saint Francis 
12 Jojo Harber Defender/Forward 5-5 GR Bellevue, Wash. / Bellevue 
13 Mia Watanabe Forward 5-7 SO Kaneohe, Hawai'i / 'Iolani School 
14 Julia Leontini Defender 5-7 SO Danville, Calif. / Monte Vista 
15 Kennedy Wesley Defender 5-5 JR Rossmoor, Calif. / Valley Christian 
16 Sarah Paulson Midfield/Forward 5-7 SO Los Altos, Calif. / Saint Francis 
17 Amy Sayer Midfielder 5-9 SO Sydney, Australia / Barker College (Australia) 
18 Avani Brandt Defender/Midfielder 5-6 FR Syosset, N.Y. / Syosset 
19 Katie Meyer Goalkeeper 5-9 RS JR Newbury Park, Calif. / Newbury Park 
20 Andrea Kitahata Midfielder/Forward 5-7 FR Hillsborough, Calif. / San Mateo 
21 Paige Rubinstein Midfielder/Defender 5-7 JR Davis, Calif. / Davis Senior 
22 Madison Ayson Defender 5-8 JR Rocklin, Calif. / Rocklin 
23 Nya Harrison Defender/Midfielder 5-4 FR San Diego, Calif. / Del Norte 
24 Abby Greubel Forward 5-8 SR Santa Ana, Calif. / Foothill 
25 Samantha Williams Forward 5-4 SO Laguna Beach, Calif. / JSerra 
27 Kellie Pagador Defender 5-6 FR Roseville, Calif. / Antelope 
28 Haley Craig Goalkeeper 5-10 FR Dexter, Mich. / Dexter 
29 Michayla Gussler Goalkeeper 5-10 SO Westerville, Ohio / Thomas Worthington 
 
Paul Ratcliffe The Knowles Family Director of Women's Soccer (19th Season, UCLA '94) 
Margueritte Aozasa Assistant Coach (Seventh Season, Santa Clara '11) 
Paul Hart Assistant Coach (First Season, West Texas A&M '04) 
Jordan Marada Director of Operations 
Brianna Kanz Assistant Olympic Sports Performance Coach 
Justin Police Assistant Athletic Trainer 
 
 

Pronunciations
Margueritte Aozasa  MAR-GUR-REET / OW-UH-ZA-SAW 
Madison Ayson ICE-UN 
Avani Brandt UH-VAH-KNEE 
Belle Briede BREED-EE  
Emily Chiao CHOW 
Katie Duong DOO-WONG 
Sierra Enge ANG (AS IN ANGER)–EE  
Naomi Girma GURR-MAH  
Abby Greubel GREW-BULL 

Nya Harrison NYE-UH 
Andrea Kitihata AHN-DRAY-UH / KEY-TA-HOT-UH 
Julia Leontini LEE-UN-TEENY 
Katie Meyer MY-ER 
Kellie Pagador PAG-UH-DOOR 
Paige Rubinstein ROO-BIN-STYNE 
Kattalin Stahl KAT-AH-LEEN / STALL 
Mia Watanabe ME-UH / WATT-AH-NAH-BAY 



RYAN CAMPBELL
SO | GK | 5-11

LAGUNA BEACH, CALIF.

1

NAOMI GIRMA
SR | D/MF | 5-7

SAN JOSE, CALIF.

MADISON HALEY
GR | F | 5-7

DALLAS, TEXAS

BELLE BRIEDE
5TH | MF | 5-6

ALPHARETTA, GA.

SIERRA ENGE
RS JR | D/MF | 5-5
CARDIFF, CALIF.

KATIE DUONG
JR | MF | 5-4

PORTLAND, ORE.

EMILY CHIAO
RS SO | MF | 5-7
PHOENIX, ARIZ.

KATTALIN STAHL
JR | D | 5-7

CHOULEX, GENEVA, SWITZERLAND

ASTRID WHEELER
SO | MF | 5-6

ATLANTA, GA.

MAYA DOMS
JR | MF | 5-6

DAVIS, CALIF.

CATHERINE PAULSON
SO | MF/F | 5-7

LOS ALTOS, CALIF.

JOJO HARBER
GR | D/F | 5-5

BELLEVUE, WASH.

MIA WATANABE
SO | F | 5-7

KANEOHE, HAWAI'I

JULIA LEONTINI
SO | D | 5-7

DANVILLE, CALIF.

KENNEDY WESLEY
JR | D | 5-5

ROSSMOOR, CALIF.

SARAH PAULSON
SO | MF/F | 5-7

LOS ALTOS, CALIF.

AMY SAYER
SO | MF | 5-9

SYDNEY, AUSTRALIA

AVANI BRANDT
FR | D/MF | 5-6
SYOSSET, N.Y.

KATIE MEYER
RS JR | GK | 5-9

NEWBURY PARK, CALIF.

ANDREA KITAHATA
FR | MF/F | 5-7

HILLSBOROUGH, CALIF.

PAIGE RUBINSTEIN
JR | MF/D | 5-7
DAVIS, CALIF.

MADISON AYSON
JR | D | 5-8

ROCKLIN, CALIF.

NYA HARRISON
FR | D/MF | 5-4

SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

ABBY GREUBEL
SR | F | 5-8

SANTA ANA, CALIF.

PAUL RATCLIFFE
KNOWLES FAMILY DIRECTOR OF 

WOMEN'S SOCCER

MARGUERITTE AOZASA
ASSISTANT COACH

PAUL HART
ASSISTANT COACH
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SAMANTHA WILLIAMS
SO | F | 5-4

LAGUNA BEACH, CALIF.

KELLIE PAGADOR
FR | D | 5-6

ROSEVILLE, CALIF.

HALEY CRAIG
FR | GK | 5-10

DEXTER, MICH.

MICHAYLA GUSSLER
SO | GK | 5-10

WESTERVILLE, OHIO

25 27 28 29


